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* SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

PRECAUTIONS DURING SERVICING

1. Parts identified by the A (%) symbol are critical for
safety. Replace only with parts number specified.

2. In addition to safety, other parts and assemblies are spe-
cified for conformance withsuchregulations as those ap-
plying to spurious radiation.

These must also be replaced only with specified replace-
ments.

Examples: RF converters, tuner units, antenna selector
switches, RF cables, noise blocking capacitors, noise
blocking filters, etc.

3. Use specified internal wiring. Note especially:

1) Wires covered with PVC tubing
2) Double insulated wires
3) High voltage leads

4. Use specified insulating materials for hazardous live

parts. Note especially:

1) Insulation Tape

2) PVC tubing

3) Spacers (Insulating Barriers)

4) Insulation sheets for transistors

5) Plastic screws for fixing microswitch (espectially in
turntable)

5. When replacing AC primary side components (trans-
formers, power cords, noise blocking capacitors, etc.),
wrap ends of wires securely about the terminals before
soldering.

% oo

6. Observe that wires do not contact heat producing parts
(heatsinks, oxide metal film resistors, fusible resistors,
ete.).

* INFORMATION

7. Check that replaced wires do not contact sharp edged or
pointed parts.

8. Also check areas surrounding repaired locations.

9. Use care that foreign objects (screws, solder droplets,
etc.) do not remain inside the set.

SAFETY CHECK AFTER SERVICING

After servicing, make measurements of leakage-current or
resistance in order to determine that exposed parts are ac-
ceptably insulated from the supply circuit.
Theleakage-current measurement should bedone between
accessible metal parts (such as chassis, ground terminal,
microphone jacks, signal-input/output connectors, etc.)
and the earth ground through aresister of 1500 ohms paral-
leled with a 0.15 pF capacitor, under the unit’s normal
working conditions. The leakage-current should be less
than 0.5 mA rms AC.

The resistance measurement should be done between ac-
cessible exposed metal parts and power cord plug prongs
with the power switch (if included) “ON”. The resistance
should be more than 2.2 Mohms.

SYMBOLS FOR PRIMARY DESTINATION

Alphabet indicates the destination of the units as listed
below.

VOLTAGE CONVERSION ([U Model only)

Before connecting the power cord. Set the VOLTAGE SE-
LECTOR located on the rear panel with a crewdriver so
that the correct voltage is indicated.

Symbols Principal Destinations
[A] USA N
UK 120v 1oV
220V
Canada 240V
Europe (except UK)
Japan v
Australia
W. Germany only
Universal Area
= :
Custom version VOLTAGE SELECTOR \
SERVICE MANUAL N




I. SPECIFICATIONS

1-1 MODEL AM-75

Power output 150W + 150W (DIN, 4ohms, 1kHz,
0.7%)

100W + 100W (FTC, 4ohms, 20Hz to
20kHz,0.1%)

10Hz to 60kHz/1.0%

0.008% (1kHz, 8ohms)

250mV (MM)

3Hz to 100kHz (+0dB,-3dB)

Power band width ............
Total hamonic distortion ....
Phono max. input level
Frequency responce
Tone control

BASS ... +10dB (100Hz)
TREBLE ................. +10dB (10kHz)
Input sensitivity/Impedance
PHONO(MM) 2.5mV/47k ohms
TUNER,etc.............. 150mV/47k ohms
Output level/Impedance
Tape rec out 150mV/1k ohm
Damping factor 30(1kHz, 8ohms)
Residual noise ................ 0.5mV
S/N
PHONOMM) ........... 85dB
TUNER, etc .............. 100dB
Channel separation .......... 60dB
Audiomute ................... —20dB

Required speaker impedance

D/A section
Sampling frequency
D/A converter ................

Digital input level/Impedance

COAXIAL
OPTICAL ................
Frequency responce
Dynamic range
Total harmonic distortion ...
S/N

32kHz/44.1kHz/48kHz

MASH (Multi-stage Noise Shaping) type

0.5Vp-p/750hms

—14dBm to —23dBm

5Hz to 20kHz (+£0.3dB)

95dB

0.003%

115dB

220V, 50Hz for Europe except UK
240V,50HZ forUKand Australia110V/
120V/220V/240V, 50/60Hz conver-
tible for other countries

461(W) X 177(H) X 452(D)mm

(18.2 X 7.0 X 17.8 inches)

17.7 kg

(38.91bs)

Standard accessories

AorB(A/B) ............. 4to 16 ohms s 1
AandB (ALB) ... 8 to 16 ohms Operator’smanual ...................... 1
Voltage convertible
models
AorB(AB) ............. 6 to 16 ohms
Aand B (A+B) .......... 12to 16 ohms Q
FAY
=
* For improvement purposes, specifications and design are subject to change without noticea
?
1

1-2 MODEL AM-95

MC-Se’ice

Power output 180W + 180W (DIN, 4ohms, 1kHz,
0.7%

180\73/ + 180W (FTC, 4ohms, 20Hz to
20kHz,0.1%)

10Hz to 60kHz/1.0%
0.008% (1kHz, 8ohms)
200mV (MM)

3Hz to 100kHz (+0dB,-3dB)

Power band width ............
Total hamonic distortion ....
Phono max. input level
Frequency responce
Tone control

BASS ... +10dB (100Hz)
TREBLE +10dB (10kHz)
Input sensitivity/Impedance
PHONOMM) ........... 2.5mV/47k ohms
PHONOMCQC) ................ 0.25mV/100 Ohms
TUNER, etc.............. 150mV/47k ohms
Output level/Impedance
Taperecout .............. 150mV/1k ohm
Damping factor ............... 30(1kHz, 8ohms)
Residual noise ................ 0.5mV
S/N
PHONO(MM) 85dB
PHONOMC) ....... ... 67dB
TUNER, etc ......... . 100dB

Channel separation . 60dB

Audiomute . ... —20dB
Required Speaker impedance
AorB(AB) ............. 4 to 16 ohms
A and B (A+B) ... §to 16 ohms
Voltage convertible
models
AorB(AB) ............. 6 to 16 ohms

12 to 16 ohms

Aand B (A+B)

D/A section
Sampling frequency
D/A converter ................

Digital input level/Impedance

COAXIAL

OPTICAL
Frequency responce
Dynamic range
Total harmonic distortion ...
S/N
Power requirements

32kHz/44.1kHz/48kHz
MASH (Multi-stage Noise Shaping)ty pe

0.5Vp-p/750hms
—14dBm to —23dBm
SHz to 20kHz (+0.3dB)

220V, 50Hz for Europe except UK
240V,50HZforUKand Australial 10°V/
120V/220V/240V, 50/60Hz cower-
tible for other countries

461(W) X 177(H) X 452(D)mm

(18.2 X 7.0 X 17.8 inches)

17.7 kg

(44.0 1bs)

Standard accessories
Operator’s manual .......

* For improvement purposes, specifications and design are subject to change without notice.

SERVICEMANUAL
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Il. CONTROLS

2-1. FRONT PANEL

3 @@ @@

/()_

% CMastoe mcdvumvwmmns AA o5

PULSE wiDTH M()LLAT)ON/DNR Cf STRUCTION

© POWER Button and Indicator
To turn the power on and off.
The indicator will flash on and off
when the speaker protection cir-
cuit is engaged.

@O DIGITAL INPUT Switch
(DIGITAL. 1 (OPTICAL),
DIGITAL. 2/3(OPTICAL)/4)

To select the digital input source.

© DIGITAL Indicator
Tells you the INPUT SELECTOR
switch or the DIRECT OPERATION
switch is setto D/A.

© SAMPLING FREQUENCY
Indicators
(32 kHz/44 kHz/48 kHz)
Tells you the sampling frequency
of the digital source being played
back.

© INPUT SELECTOR Switch
To select the playback source you
wish to listen to.

@ TAPE SELECTOR Switch
To select the cassette deck or DAT
deck being used for playback.

@ DIRECT OPERATION Switch
To select the playback operation
mode. If you wish to use the BASS,
TREBLE or BALANCE controls, set
the switch to OFF.

© CARTRIDGE ( = MC/ = MM)
Switch (AM-95 ONLY)
To set the phono amplifier's gain to
high or low according to which
type of cartridge (MC or MM) is
being used with the connected
turntable.

© VOLUME Control
(—dB: minus decibel)
To adjust the volume level. The O
dB (zero decibel) position is the
maximum volume output of the
amplifier.

@ BALANCE Control
To adjust the left and right channel
balance.
Normally set the control to its
center click position.

® MUTING Switch (ON = /OFF =)
To reduce the volume instantly
during playback without using the
VOLUME control.

RV

® TAPE SELECTOR Switch
To select the cassette deck or DAT
deck being used for recording.

® REC SELECTOR Switch
To select the playback source for
recording.

@® TREBLE Tone Control
To adjust the high note (treble)
level. When set to O, the control is
ineffective.

@ BASS Tone Control
To adjust the low note bass) level.
When set to 0O, the control is inef-
fective.

@ SPEAKERS Switch
To select the speaker system.
For headphone listening, set the
switch to OFF. When using two
pairs of speaker systzrmns at the
same time, set the switch t0A+B.

® PHONES Jack
For headphone listening.
Connect the headphen € plug to
the jack.

SERVICE MANUAL




2-2.REAR PANEL

N

ac outefs

T
ny
L
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——— SWITCHED —-- UNSWITCHED -

© Digital Signal Connection

Terminal and Jacks

For connection of components
with DIGITAL INPUT or OUTPUT
jacks.

DIGITAL.1 (OPTICAL) IN
Terminal and terminal cap

Use this terminal when connecting
a CD player or DAT deck that has
an optical output terminal. (Use an
optical fiber cable available in Hi-Fi
stores for connections).

DIGITAL. 2 IN Jack

Use this jack when connecting a
CD player or DAT deck that has a
digital coaxial output jack. (Use a
digital or video connection cable
available in Hi-Fi stores for con-
nections).

DIGITAL. 3 (OPTICAL)

IN and QUT terminals and terminal
caps.

DIGITAL. 4 IN and OUT Jacks
Use these jacks when connecting
a DAT deck that has digital coaxial
input and output jacks. (Use an
optical, digital or video connection
cable available in Hi-Fi stores for
connections).

The DIGITAL OUT jack can be
used for connection of a DAT deck
for digital tape dubbing or a DSP
(Digital Sound Processor).

@ Analog Connection Jacks

These jacks are for conventional
signal (analog) connections. The
white PIN-jacks are for left channel
connections and the red PIN-jacks
are for right channel connections.

PHONO Jacks

Connect the output PIN-plug cord
of a turntable to these jacks.

CD Jacks

Connect the OUTPUT jacks of a
CD player to these jacks with an
audio PIN-plug cord.

TUNER Jacks

Connect the OUTPUT jacks of a
tuner to these jacks with an audio
PIN-plug cord.

AUX Jacks

Connect the QUTPUT jacks of an
auxiliary source such as a
cassette deck, DAT deck or CD
player to these jacks with an audio
PIN-plug cord.

PROCESSOR IN and OUT
Jacks/Short pins

For connection of a graphic equali-
zer or surround processor with an
audio PIN-plug cord.

Remove the two short pins from
these jacks before connecting.
Leave these pins in place when a
graphic equalizer or surround pro-
cessor is not connected to these
jacks.

© 7~ (Earth) Terminal

If your turntable has an earth wire,
connect it to this terminal.

O Analog Tape Connecting Jacks

For connection of cassette decks
or DAT decks that have analog
OUTPUT and INPUT jacks.

TAPE. 1, TAPE. 2 and TAPE. 3
Jacks (REC/PLAY)

Connect the INPUT jacks of a
cassette deck or DAT deck to the
REC jacks with an audio PIN-plug
cord.

SERVICE MANUAL

Connect the OUTPUT jacks of a
cassette deck or DAT deck to the
PLAY jacks with an audio PIN-plug
cord.

SPEAKERS A, B Terminals

For speaker system connections.
The A terminals correspond to the
A position of the SPEAKERS
switch and the B terminals corre-
spond to the B position. Red termi-
nals are the (¥ (positive) terminals
and black terminals are the ©
(negative) terminals.

AC OUTLETS (Voltage converti-
ble models only)

For connection of audio equipment
power cords (tuner, CD player,
cassette deck, DAT deck etc.).

The maximum connected power
consumption is 300 Watts. Do not
exceed the maximum power con-
sumption indicated on the rear
panel of the amplifier.

The UNSWITCHED outlets supply
power when the power card of the
amplifier is connected to a house-
hold AC outlet. The power to the
SWITCHED outlet is turned on and
off by the amplifier’'s P OWER
switch.

Power cord and plug

Connect to a household AC outlet.
If you wish to use an audo timer,
connect the power cori to the
timer's AC outlet.




lll. DISASSEMBLY

Incase oftrouble, etc, necessitating dismantling, please dis-

mantle in the order shown in the photographs. Reassemble

inreverse order.

* Photographs employed in this paragraphs are model
AM-95

2.Removal of BOTTOM PLATE & FRONT PANEL

i mumu|,
il
il

e |
bl

BOTTOM PLATE

1. Removal of UPPER COVER

SIDE BOARD(R)

? UPPER COVER

SIDE BOADE(L)

3. CONNECTORS (J30!. J302)

FRONT PANEL Q

!
VOLUME KNOE

* Disconnect CONNECTORS (J301,J302) and remove
VOLUME KNOB first, then remove FRONT PAN EL next.

SERVICE MANUAL




IV. PRINCIPAL PARTS LOCATION

MODEL AM'75 FUSE PCB MAIN AMP PCB vV AMP PCB
POWER

TRANSFORMER SPEAKER TERMINAL PCB

Fig. 4-1 Top View

POWER LED REGULATOR PCB INPUT SELECTOR PCB
PCB
POWER SW INDICATOR PCB
PCB
TR PCB

EQUALIZER PCB

DAC PCB TONE CONTROL PCB Flg 4-2 Botton View
REC SELECTOR PCB HEAD PHONE PCB

SERVICE MANUAL




MODEL AM-95 POWER TRANSFOMER SPEAKER PCB

FUSE PCB POWER AMP PCB

FOWER LED PCB REGULATOR PCB INPUT PCB
POWER SW PCB INDICATOR PCB MAIN PCB
Fig. 4-3 TopView
EQUALIZER PCB INPUT PCB

DAC PCB REC SELECTOR PCB TONE CONTROL PCB

HEAD PHONE PCB

Fig. 4-4 Botomn View

SERVICE MANUAL —




V. ELECTRICAL ADJUSTMENT

5-1. MODEL AM-75

[ [®
S 4
R6b [ |
~ Jo | 1 1 | ®\ VR20Ib :
s<lo| O [T </ |Reh
@ ] = IDLING : VRIOIb
£ B CURRENT [3 Rch
z |L¥Jl ] : OFF SET ®
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Fig. 5-1 Idling current, OFF-SET Adjustment parts and Test points

5-1-1. IDLING CURRENT ADJUSTMENT
(Refer to Fig. 5-1)

NOTE: This adjustment should be made after 5 minutes passed
from turning the power on.

1) Connect the Digital DC Voltmeter between both ends of ce-
ment type resistor RS or R6 (L-CH), R5b or R6b (R-CH) on
the MAIN AMP PCB.

2) Adjust VR201 (L-CH), VR201b (R-CH) on the TR PCB, so
that the reading on the Digital DC Voltmeter is 30 mV.

SERVICE MANUAL

5-1-2. OFF-SET ADJUSTMENT OFPHONO
AMPLIFIER (Refer to Fig. 5-1)

NOTE: This adjustment should be made after 5 mnutes passed
from turning the power on.

1) Connect the Digital DC Voltmeter between Pin @ (L-CH), Pin
® (R-CH) and Pin @ (GND) on the EQUALIZER PCB.

2) Adjust VR101 (L-CH), VR101b (R-CH) on the EQUAL-
IZER PCB, so that the reading on the Digital DC Voltmeter is
ov.




5-2. MODEL AM-95

VRIb
Rch

IDLING
CURRENT

TEST
POINT
(Rch)

j ¢ Leh (Dpin)

TEST
POINT
{L ch)
GND (@pin)
> 5 Reh (Dpin)
@<——VR201 (Leh)
] OFF SET
VR I @
Leh ———={F Tj\vn 201b (R ch)
IDLING g OFF SET
CURRENT ‘ '
@ (@ ®
—_— ® @

Fig. 5-2 Idling current, OFF-SET Adjustment parts and Test points

5-2-1. IDLING CURRENT ADJUSTMENT
(Refer to Fig. 5-2)

NOTE: Thisadjustment should be made immediately right
after turning the power on.

1) Connect the digital DC voltmeter between both ends of
cement type resistor R46 and R47 (L-CH), R46b and
R47b (R-CH) on the POWER AMP PCB,

2) Adjust VR1 (L-CH), VR1b (R-CH) on the POWER
AMP PCB so that the reading on the digital DC voltmis
20 mV + 2 mV.

10
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5-2-2. OFF-SET ADJUSTMENT OF PHONO
AMPLIFIER (Refer toFig. 5-2)

NOTE: This adjustment should be made after 5 minutes
passed from turning the power on.

1) Connectthe digital DC voltmeter between pin D (L-CH)
orpin® (R-CH) and pin @ (GND) onthe EQU ALIZER
PCB.

2) Set the selector switches on the front panel as follow.

INPUT SELECTOR: PHONO
CARTRIDGE: MC

3) Adjust VR201 (L-CH), VR201b (R-CH) on the
EQUALIZERPCB, sothat the reading on thedigital DC
voltmeter is 0 V.




VI. PARTS LIST
ATTENTION
1. When placinig an order for parts, be sure to list Part No., Model No. and the description of eachpart.
Otherwise, the non-delivery of the part or the delivery of a wrong part may resuit.
2. Please make sure that Part No. is correct when ordering.
If not, ‘a part different from the one you ordered may be delivered. ~
3. Since the parts shown in Parts List of Preliminary Service Manual may have been the subject of changes,
please use this Parts List for all future reference.
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST
1. This Parts List lists those parts which are considered necessary for repairs. Other common parts, such as resistors and
capacitors, are listed in the “Common List for Service Parts” from which these parts should be selected and stocked.
2. The Recommended Spare Parts List shows those parts in the Parts List which are considered particularly important
for service.
3. Parts not shown in the Parts List and “Common List for Service Parts” will not in principle be supplied.
4. How to read the Parts List.
a) Mechanism Block b) PC Board
2. HEAD BASE BLOCK 6. MAIN PC BOARD
REF. REF.
NO.  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION NG, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 BH-T2023A320A HEAD BASE BLOCK - I EL-324536 IC HD14049BP
2 HP-H2206A010A HEAD R/P PR4-8FU C IC2 EI-336801 IC MB8841-564M
3 758-477876 PAN20X03STL CMT Cl1A EC-338399 C MMY V 223M 250AC [U,E,B,S|
4 Z8-536488 BID20X08STL CMT C1B EC-350949  C MMY V 223M 250DC [J]
5 7G-402895 SP CS ANGLE ADJUST ci1c EC-338397  C MMY V 223M I25AC [C,A]
X1 EI-318384 0SC X'TAL NC-18C
SP (Service Parts) Classification [ J
. 1 the indivi Symbols for primary destination
This numper corresponc‘ls with t e individ [A]: AAL (US.A) (S]:SAA (Australia)
ual parts index number in that figure. [B]: BEAB (England) [U]: U/T (Universa
[C] : CSA (Canada) Area)
[E]: CEE (Europe) [V]:VDE (W. Germany)
[J]:JPN (Janan) [Y]: Custom Version
) L—— SP (Service Parts) Classification
MC'SerVIce —— These reference symbols correspond
with component symbols in the
Schematic Diagrams.
The available PC Board Blocks are listed separately.
5

. When Part No. is known, Parts Index at end of Parts List can be used to locate where that part is shown inParts L1sa)

by its Reference No.listed at right of Part No.

- A(%k) INDICATES SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS. FOR CONTINUED SAFETY, REPLACE SAFETY

' FABRICANT.

—gervic

WARNING

NMC

CRITICAL COMPONENTS ONLY WITH MANUFACTURE’S RECOMMENDED PARTS.
AVERTISSEMENT

A@k) IL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE. POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE
SECURITEDE I’APPAREIL, NE REMPLACER QUE DES PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE

PARTS LIST
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1. RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

We suggest you to stock the following Recommend
Spare Part items listed below since they can cover m«

of the routine service.

Ref. No.
1

2

1
12
13
14
15

16

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

12

Part No.
*BT-385573J

*BT-385572J

*BT-385569J

*BT-379963J1

*BT-379962J1

*BT-379958)

BT-368261
ED-382620J

ED-382611J
ED-361885

ED-383034J
*kED-379981J
ED-348990
ED-301911

ED-385575J

ED-624903
*ED-382668J
ED-346557
ED-346560
ED-346564
ED-346570
ED-377933

ED-381270J
ED-305655
ED-343410
ED-346529
*EF-355226

*EF-359086

*EF-355399

%EF-623103

kEF-690996

kEF-242605

*EF-306952

¥EF-327103

%EF-341260

%EF-309388

EH-383070J
EH-388140J

E!-390996J
EI-345474
E1-390995J
El-344764
El-362587
El-362588
EI-360225
EI-390063J
E1-360040J1
EI-360037J1
EI-360027
EQ-379982J

Description

TRANS POW A2050(B)

(B] [AM-95]
TRANS POW A2050(EV)
[E,V] [AM-95]
TRANS POW A2050{U)

[U] [AM-95]

TRANS POW A2057(B)

[B] [AM-75]

TRANS POW A2057(EV)
[E.V] [AM-75]
TRANS POW A2057(U)

[U] [AM-75]

TRANS PULSE TC-1027-04
D LED PG5562X GREEN
[DIGITAL)

D LED PY5504S YELLOW

D LED SLP-384C-51 GREEN
[POWER]

D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10 400/0.7A
D SILICON H DS446

D SILICON H DS448

D SILICON H 1SS182FA F10
[AM-95]

D SILICON H 152473

D SILICON PB-112F

D ZENER H HZ12A3L

D ZENER H HZ12B3L

D ZENER H HZ15-1L

D ZENER H HZ18-3L

D ZENER H HZ27-3LFA F10
D ZENER H HZ33-1LFA F10
D ZENER H HZ4 B3

D ZENER H HZBA1L

D ZENER H HZ6C2L

FUSE BET T 250V 1.00A
IB]

FUSE BET T 250V 4.00A
[B] [AM-75]

FUSE BET T 250V 5.00A
[B] [AM-95]

FUSE SEMKO T 250V 1.00A
[EV]

FUSE SEMKO T 250V 4.00A
[E.V] [AM-75]

FUSE SEMKO T 250V 6.30A
[E.V] [AM-95]

FUSE TSC A 250V 4.00A
[U] [AM-75]

FUSE TSC A 250V 500MA
)}

FUSE TSC A 250V 8.00A
[U] [AM-95]

FUSE TSC A 250V 800MA
[U]

FILTER EMI BLO1RN1-A62
FILTER EM! BLO2RN1-R62
[AM-75]

IC FAR-18M432-D300

IC HA12002

IC MN6471M

IC M5218P-21

IC M5238L

IC M5238P

IC NJM5532D

IC PD0037

IC TC74HCUO4AP

IC TC74HCO0AP

IC TC74HC86P

RELAY POW G5R-2282P 2NO 48V
[AM-95]

Ref. No.
51

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89

90

PARTS LIST

Part No.

EQ-348929
KES-355407
ES-378941J
ES-385576J
ES-385553J
ES-379984J
ES-379987J
ES-379986J
ES-379988.
KES-349070

ET-356336
ET-360646
ET-354371
ET-357162
ET-354897
*ET-359827
ET-345460
ET-348829
*ET-345626
*ET-385577J
ET-352726
*KET-368758

KET-385561J
ET-354601
ET-308141
ET-338410
ET-370038
ET-348831

KET-345625

XET-385557J
ET-360137
ET-378524J

*ET-368760

KET-385559J
ET-371028
KET-349459
EV-379994J
EV-379992J
EV-379993J
EV-387949J
*kEW-363683
*EW-363658

KEW-363671

Description

RELAY SIG G5A-237P 2TR 12V
[AM-95]

SW PUSH ESB-99713V TV-8
[POWER SW}

SW PUSH SPUL12 2-04-02S
[MUTE]

SW REMOTE B SWWR10
[AM-5]

SW REMOTE O SPUR12
[AM-95]

SW ROTARY SRRZS4 2-04-04N
[DIGITAL INPUT]

SW ROTARY SRRZS6 2-06-03N
[TAPE SELECTOR]

SW ROTARY SRRZS6 2-06-06N
[INPUT SELECTOR]

SW ROTARY SRRZS8 2-08-03N
[DIRECT OPERATION]

SW SELECTOR YKS11-0002 02-4
[U} [VOLTAGE SELECTOR]

TR DTA114ES

TR DTA143ES

TR DTC124ES

TR FET 28J74 GR,BLV

TR FET 2SK170 BL,GR,V

TR FET 25K246 BL

TR 28A1208 R,S,T

TR 25A1209 S,T

TR 2SA1248 S,T

TR 25A1306 Y

TR 25A1392 TV

TR 2SA1491 PY

[AM-75]

TR 25A1492 P,Y

TR 2SB941 P,Q

TR 28C2603 G F05

TR 25C2878 A,B

TR 28C2910 8,7

TR 25C2911 8,7

TR 25C3116 S,

TR 28C3298 Y

TR 25C3330 U,V F05

TR 25C3383 S,T,U

TR 25C3855 P,Y

[AM-75]

TR 2SC3856 P,Y

TR 28D1266 P,Q

TR 2501406 O,Y,GR

VR ROTARY RK1631110 SPL W104
[BALANCE]

VR ROTARY RK1631210 C104 X2
[BASS CONTROL]

VR ROTARY RK1631210 C104 X2
[TREBLE CONTROL]

VR ROTARY RK18114A0 Ai04 X4
[MAIN VOLUME}

AC CORD 200 LCFL B100 4 B

[B]

AC CORD 200 0129AVFF BI0O A U/
)

AC CORD 200 0364 LCFL BIOO AE
[EV]




MC-Service

MC-Service

2. P.C BOARD BLOCK

Ref. No. Part No. Description

1A BA-A2057A020A  PC(#) MAIN BLK AM-73{U)
[U] [AM-75}

1B BA-A2057A020D  PC(#) MAIN BLK AM-73(E)
[E.B] [AM-75]

1C BA-A2057A020E  PC(#) MAIN BLK AM-73(V)
V] [AM-75]

1D BA-A2050C020A  PC(#) MAIN BLK AM-93(U}
[U] [AM-95]

1E BA-A2050C020D  PC(#) MAIN BLK AM-33(E}
[E.B] [AM-95]

1F BA-A2050C020E  PC(#) MAIN BLK AM-93(V)
[U] [AM-95]

2A BA-A2057A030A  PC(#) VAMP BLK AM-73(U)
[U,E,B] [AM-75]

2B BA-A2057A030C  PC(#) VAMP BLK AM-73(V)
[V] [AM-75]

3A BA-A2050A070A  PC(#)POWER ANP BLK AM-93(U)
[U] [AM-95]

3B BA-A2050C070D  PC(#) POWER ANP BLK AM-93(E)
[E,B] [AM-95]

3C BA-A2050C070E  PC(#) POWER ANP BLK AM-93(V)
[V] [AM-85]

4A BA-A2057A040A  PC(#) INPUT BLK AM-73(U)
[U,E,B] [AM-75]

4B BA-A2057A040B  PC(#) INPUT BLK AM-73(V)
[V] [AM-75]

4C BA-A2057A040C  PC(#) INPUT BLK AM-93(U)
[U,E,B] [AM-95]

4D BA-A2057A040D  PC(#) INPUT BLK AM-93(V)
V] [AM-95]

5 BA-A2064C050A  PC DAC BLK AM-95

6A BA-A2050A030A  PC PH AMP BLK AM-93(U}
[U,E,B] [AM-95]

6B BA-A2050C0308  PC PH AMP BLK AM-93(V)
[V] [AM-95]

PC(#) MAIN BLK CONSISTS OF FOLLOWING P.C BOARD
MAIN AMP P.C BOARD

SPEAKER TERMINAL P.C BOARD

INDICATOR P.C BOARD

POWER LED P.C BOARD

HEADPHONE P.C BOARD

REGULATOR P.C BOARD

FUSE P.C BOARD (AM-75 ONLY)

POWER SW P.C BOARD (AM-75 ONLY)

TAPE P.C BOARD (AM-95 ONLY)

PC (#) POWER AMP BLK CONSISTS OF FOLLOWINGP.C
BOARD

POWER P.C BOARD

FUSE P.C BOARD

POWER SW P.C BOARD

TR P.C BOARD

PC (#) V AMP BLK CONSISTS OF FOLLOWING P.C
BOARD

e VAMP P.C BOARD

¢ EQUALIZER P.C BOARD

e TRP.C BOARD

PC(#)INPUT BLK CONSISTS OF FOLLOWING P.C
BOARD

¢ INPUT P.C BOARD

¢ TONE CONTROL P.C BOARD

® REC SELECTOR P.C BOARD

Ref. No.

C1
c2
C30A

C30B

D1
D2
D3
D4A

D4B

D5A

DsB

D6
D7
D8
DS
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20
D21
D22
D23
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
D29
D30
D31
D32
D33
D34
D35
D36
D37
D38
D39
D40
D41
D42
D43
D44
D45
D46
D47
D101

D102

D103

D104

FL1

FL2

FL3

IC1

PARTS LIST

Part No.

EC-387907J
EC-387907J
EC-377960

EC-368039

*ED-382668J

ED-348990
ED-348990
ED-348990

ED-385575J

ED-348990

ED-385575J

ED-348990
ED-301911
ED-301911
ED-301911
KED-379981J
*ED-379981J
*ED-379981J
*ED-379981J
ED-383034J
ED-383034J
ED-377933
ED-377933
ED-377933
ED-377933
KED-379981J
*ED-379981J
ED-383034J
ED-383034J
ED-381270J
ED-381270J
ED-381270J
ED-381270J
ED-379981J
ED-379981J
ED-383034J
ED-383034J
ED-346564
ED-346564
*ED-379981J
*ED-379981J
kED-379981J
ED-379981J
ED-382611J
ED-382611J
ED-346557
ED-346557
ED-346529
ED-346560
ED-379981J
*kED-379981J
ED-301911
ED-301911
ED-348990

ED-348990

ED-348990

ED-348990

EH-388140J

EH-388140J

EH-388140J

El-345474

3. MAIN AMP P.C BOARD

Description

C EC V SNP 103M 63.0DC

C EC V SNP 103M 63.0DC

C PP V F05 CSF3 1014 125DC
[AM-75]

C PP V F05 CSF3 221J 125DC
[AM-95]

D SILICON PB-112F

D SILICON H DS446

D SILICON H DS446

D SILICON H DS446

{AM-75]

D SILICON H 1SS182FA F10

[AM-95]

D SILICON H DS448

[AM-75]

D SILICON H 18S182FA F10

[AM-95)

D SILICON H DS446

D SILICON H DS448

D SILICON H DS448

D SILICON H DS448

D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10 400/0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10 400/0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10 400/0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/0.7A
D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN

D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN

D ZENER H HZ27-3LFA F10

D ZENER H HZ27-3LFA F10

D ZENER H HZ27-3LFA F10

D ZENER H HZ27-3LFA F1)

D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/0.7A
D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN

D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN

D ZENER H HZ33-1LFA F 1)

D ZENER H HZ33-1LFA F1)

D ZENER H HZ33-1LFA F9)

D ZENER H HZ33-1LFA F1)

D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/0.7A
D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN

D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN
D ZENER H HZ15-1L

D ZENER H HZ15-1L

D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/Q.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/ 0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/ 0.7A
D LED PY5504S YELLOW

D LED PY5504S YELLOW

D ZENER H HZ12A3L

D ZENER H HZ12A3L

D ZENER H Hz6C2L

D ZENER H HZ12B3L

D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/ 0.7A
D SILICON EGO1LF-F4 F10400/ Q.7A
D SILICON H DS448

D SILICON H DS448

D SILICON H DS446

[AM-95]

D SILICON H DS446

[AM-95]

D SILICON H DS446

[AM-95]

D SILICON H DS446

[AM-95]

FILTER EMI BLO2RN1-R62

[AM-75]

FILTER EMI BLO2RN1-R62

[AM-75]

FILTER EMI BLO2RN1-R62

[AM-75]

IC HA12002
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Ref. No.
L101
RL101
RL102
RL103
R1

R2

RS

R4

R5

R6
R15

R18
R22
R33
R34
R39
R40
R43
R44
R45
R49
R50
R51
R52
R54
R55
R56
R57
R58
R59
R101

R102
R103

TRt
TR3
TR4
TR5
TR6
TR7
TR8
TRe
TR10
TR11
TR12
TR13
TR14
TR15
TREO01

TR902
TR903
TR904
F3A
F3B
F3C

F4A

14

Part No.

EQ-332116

EQ-379982J

EQ-379982J

EQ-348929

ER-382671J

ER-382671J

ER-382671J

ER-382671J

ER-368226

ER-368226

ER-372991

ER-381264J
ER-378499J
ER-382613J
ER-382613J
ER-382613J
ER-382613J
ER-324185

ER-324185

ER-378846J
ER-324185

ER-324185

ER-381265J
ER-381265J
ER-382614J
ER-382614J
ER-382614J
ER-382614J
ER-382614J
ER-382614J
ER-333023

ER-333023

ER-381265J

ET-378524J
ET-345460
ET-360137
ET-360137
ET-345460
ET-370038
ET-345460
ET-370038
ET-352726
ET-378524J
¥ET-345460
*ET-370038
*ET-359827
*ET-349459
*ET-368760

*ET-368760

KET-368758

*ET-368758

*%EF-327103

%EF-623103

kEF-355226

*EF-327103

Description

COIL FIX 2 103AK-006A 2R2K
[AM-95]

RELAY POW G5R-2282P 2NO 48V
[AM-95]

RELAY POW G5R-2282P 2NO 48V
[AM-95)

RELAY SIG G5A-237P 2TR 12V
[AM-95]

R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 6R8J
[AM-75]

R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 6R8J
[AM-75]

R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 6R8J
[AM-75]

R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 6R8J
[AM-75]

R CT P R33+R33 5W

[AM-75)

R CT P R33+R33 5W

[AM-75]

R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 101J
[AM-75]

R OMF H S20 FS 3w 332J

R CB H S10 £S RDS 1/4W 100J
R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 331J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 331J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 331J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 331J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 221J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 221J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 102J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 221J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 221J
R OMF H $20 FS 3W 561J

Fi OMF H S20 FS 3W 561J

R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 2R2J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 2R2J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 2R2J
R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 2R2J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 2R2J
R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 2R2J
R OMF H S20 FS 2w 100J
[AM-95]

R OMF H 820 FS 2w 100J
[AM-95)

R OMF H 820 FS 3W 561J
[AM-95]

TR 25C3383 S,T,U

TR 25A1208 RS,T

TR 25C3330 U,V F05

TR 25C3330 U,V F05

TR 25A1208 R,S,T

TR 25C2910 S,T

TR 2SA1208 RS,T

TR 28C2910 8,7

TR 28A1392 T.U

TR 25C3383 ST,V

TR 25A1208 RS,T

TR 25C2910 S,

TH FET 25K246 BL

TR 25D1406 O,Y,GR

TR 25C3855 P.Y

[AM-75]

TR 2SC3855 P,Y

[AM-75]

TR 2SA1491 P,Y

[AM-75]

TR 2SA1491 P,Y

[AM-75]

FUSE TSC A 250V 500MA

{ul

FUSE SEMKO T 250V 1.00A
[EV]

FUSE BET T 250V 1.00A

[B)

FUSE TSC A 250V 500MA

[U]

Ref. No. Part No.

F4B KEF-623103
F4C *KEF-355226
F5A *EF-309388
F58 *EF-623103
F5C *kEF-355226

Description

FUSE SEMKO T 250V 1.00A
[EV]

FUSE BET T 250V 1.00A

(8]

FUSE TSC A 250V 800MA
]

FUSE SEMKO T 250V 1.00A
[E.V]

FUSE BET T 250V 1.00A

[B]

4. SPEAKER TERMINAL P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No, Description

D101 ED-348990 D SILICON H DS446
[AM-75]

D102 ED-348990 D SILICON H DS446
[AM-75]

D103 ED-348990 D SILICON H DS446
[AM-75]

D104 ED-348990 D SILICON H DS446
[AM-75]

FL101 EH-388140J FILTER EMI BLO2RN1-R62
V] [AM-75]

FL102 EH-388140J FILTER EMI BLO2RN1-R62
[V] [AM-75]

L101 EQ-332116 COIL FIX 2 103AK-006A 2R2K
[AM-75]

RL101 EQ-379982J RELAY POW G5R-2282P 2NO 48V
[AM-75]

RL102 EQ-379982J RELAY POW G5R-2282P 2NO 48V
[AM-75]

RL103 EQ-348929 RELAY SIG G5A-237P 2TR 12V
[AM-75]

R101 ER-381266J R OMF H S20 FS 3w 100J
[AM-75]

R102 ER-381266J R OMF H S20 FS 3w 100J
[AM-75]

R103 ER-381265J R OMF H S20 FS 3W 5614
[AM-75]

TM901 EJ-379983J TERMINAL W/SCREW YKD:1 -0338 8P
[SPEAKER TERMINAL]

5. FUSE P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No. Description

L301A EOQ-332116 COIL FIX 2 103AK-006A 2RIK
[EXCEPT AM-95V]

L301B EO-388137J COIL FIX 2 103AK-006B 6REK
V] [AM-85]

1.302A EOQ-332116 COIL FIX 2 103AK-006A 2R
[U] [AM-95]

L3028 EO-388137J COIL FIX 2 103AK-006B 6R&K

: [V] [AM-95]

F1A *EF-306952 FUSE TSC A 250V 4.00A
[U] [AM-75]

FiB XEF-341260 FUSE TSC A 250V 8.00A
[U] [AM-95]

F1C KEF-690996 FUSE SEMKO T 250V 4.00A
[E,V] [AM-75]

F1D *EF-242605 FUSE SEMKO T 250V 6.30A
[E,V] [AM-95]

F1E *EF-359086 FUSE BET T 250V 4.00A
[B] [AM-75]

F1F *EF-355399 FUSE BET T 250V 5.00A
[B] [AM-95]

F2A XEF-306952 FUSE TSC A 250V 4.00A
[U] [AM-75]

F28 *EF-341260 FUSE TSC A 250V 8.00A
[U] [AM-95]

1 EX-388136J THERMISTOR 3D-22
[E,B,V] [AM-95]

PARTS LIST




MC-Service

MC-Service

6. TAPE P.C BOARD (AM-95)

Ref. No. Part No.
J1 EJ-336904
J2 EJ-336904

Description

PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P
[PLAY]

PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P
[REC]

7. POWER SW P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No.
C401A *EC-320548
C401B KEC-338496
C401C *KEH-386991J
Swi1 *ES-355407

Description

C CE V F 103Z 250AC

V]

C CE V DE7 FZ 472P 400AC
[EB]

SPARK QUENCHER XE120033
v

SW PUSH ESB-99713V TV-8
[POWER SW]

8. INDICATOR P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No.

D501 ED-382620J
D502 ED-382620J
D503 ED-382620J
D504 ED-382620J

Description

D LED PG5562X GREEN
[DIGITAL]

D LED PG5562X GREEN
[48KHZ]

D LED PG5562X GREEN
[44KHZ]

D LED PG5562X GREEN
[32KHZ)

9. POWER LED P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No.
D601 ED-361885
D602 ED-361885

Description

D LED SLP-384C-51 GREEN
[POWER]
D LED SLP-384C-51 GREEN
[POWER]

10. HEADPHONE P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No.
J701 EJ-369995

Description

PHONE J 3P HLJ0540-410 GP 6.3

[PHONES]

Ref. No.

TR801
TR802
TR803
TR804
TR805
TR806
TR807
TR808
TR809

Ref. No.

C1
C10
C11
D1
D2
D3
D4
FL101
FL102
FL103
FL104
IC1
R35
R37
R38
R39
R40
R41
R42
R43
R44
R48
R47
TR1
TR2
TR3
TR4
TR5
TR6
TR7
TR8
TR9
TR10
TR11
TR13
TR14
TR15
TR16
TR17
TR18
TR19
TR20
VR1

PARTS LIST

Part No.

*ET-385557J
*ET-385577J
KET-345625
KET-345626
KET-345625
*ET-345626
*ET-345625
*KET-345626
KET-345625

Part No.

EC-377960
EC-347375
EC-347375
ED-385575J
ED-385575J
ED-305655
ED-305655
EH-383070J
EH-383070J
EH-383070J
EH-383070J
El-362587
ER-378846J
ER-372991
ER-372991
ER-324186
ER-383007J
ER-383007J
ER-383007J
ER-383007J
ER-355214
ER-368226
ER-368226
ET-354897
ET-357162
ET-370038
ET-345460
ET-345460
ET-370038
ET-345460
ET-345460
ET-370038
ET-370038
ET-308141
ET-370038
ET-345460
KET-385557J
KET-385577J
*ET-385559J
XET-385559J
KET-385561J
*XET-385561J
EV-330369

11. REGULATOR P.C BOARD

Description

TR 28C3298 Y

TR 2SA1306 Y

TR 28C3116 S,T
TR 28A1248 ST
TR 28C3116 S,T
TR 25A1248 ST
TR 28C3116 S,T
TR 25A1248 S,T
TR 28C3116 S,T

12. POWER AMP P.C BOARD (AM-95)

Description

C PP V F05 CSF3 101J 125DC
C MC V F05 FE92 2204 500DC
C MC V F05 FE92 220J 5000C
D SILICON H 1SS182FA F10

D SILICON H 1S5182FA F10

D ZENER H HZ4 B3

D ZENER H HZ4 B3

FILTER EMI BLO1BN1-A62
FILTER EMI BLO1RN1-A62
FILTER EMI BLO1RN1-A62
FILTER EMI BLO1RN1-A62

IC M5238L

R CB H 810 FS RDS 1/4W 102J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W101d
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 101J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 681J
R OMF H 812 FS 1W 1R0J

R OMF H 812 FS 1W 1R0J

R OMF H S12 FS 1W 1R0J

R OMF H S12 FS 1W 1R0J

R OMF H S15 FS 2W 151J

R CT P R33+R33 5W

R CT P R33+R33 5W

TR FET 28K170 BL,GR,V

TR FET 28J74 GRBL,V

TR 25C2910 S,T

TR 25A1208 R,S,T

TR 25A1208 R,S,T

TR 28C2910 S,T

TR 2SA1208 RS,T

TR 2SA1208 RS,T

TR 28C2910 S,T

TR 28C2910 §,T

TR 25C2603 G F05

TR 28C2910 S,T

TR 2SA1208 R,S,T

TR 25C3298 Y

TR 2SA1306 Y

TR 25C3856 P,Y

TR 25C3856 P,Y

TR 25A1492 P,Y

TR 2SA1492 PY

R S-FIX H RH1051C 0.15W222
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13. V AMP P.C BOARD (AM-75)

Ref. No.

IC1
J1

J2

R28
R36
R37
R45
R46
R47
TR1
TR2
TR3
TR4
TR5
TR6
TR?7
TR8
TR9
TR10
TR11
TR12
TR13
TR14
TR15
TR16

Part No.

EI-362588
EJ-336904

EJ-336904

ER-378498J
ER-378499J
ER-378499J
ER-382603J
ER-382603J
ER-382603J
ET-354897
ET-357162
ET-370038
ET-345460
ET-345460
ET-370038
ET-370038
ET-370038
ET-345460
ET-370038
ET-348829
ET-348831
ET-348831
ET-348829
ET-345625
ET-345626

Description

IC M5238P

PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P

[TAPE]

PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P
[TAPE]

R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 682J
R CB H §10 FS RDS 1/4W 100J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 100J
R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 471J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 471J
R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 471J
TR FET 2SK170 BL.GR.V

TR FET 28J74 GR,BL,YV

TR 25C2910 S,T

TR 25A1208 R,S,T

TR 25A1208 R,S,T

TR 28C2910 S,T

TR 28C2910 S,T

TR 28C2910 S,T

TR 25A1208 R,S,T

TR 25C2910 S,T

TR 25A1209 S,T

TR 28C2911 S,T

TR 28C2911 ST

TR 28A1209 S,T

TR 25C3116 S,T

TR 25A1248 ST

14. EQUALIZER P.C BOARD (AM-75)

Ref. No.

D101
D102
D103
J101

J102

R127

R128

TR101
TR102
TR103
TR104
TR105
TR108
VR101

Part No.

ED-383034J
ED-343410
ED-343410
EJ-336904

EJ-336904

ER-382604J
ER-382604J
ET-354897
ET-357162
ET-352726
ET-378524)
ET-378524J
ET-352726
EV-360948

Description

D LED SLR-54PC3F LM GREEN
D ZENER H HZ6A1L

D ZENER H HZ6A1L

PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P
[PHONO/CD/TUNER]

PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P
[AUX/PROCESSOR]

R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 390J
R CB H $10 FS RDS 1/4W 390J
TR FET 28K170 BL,GR,Y

TR FET 2SJ74 GR,BL,V

TR 2SA1392 TU

TR 258C3383 S,T,U

TR 28C3383 S,T,U

TR 28A1392 TV

R S-FIX V RVF8WO01 0/10W 104

15. TR P.C BOARD (AM-75)

Ref. No.

D201
TRS05
VR201

Part No.

ED-301911
ET-348831
EV-346380

Description

D SILICON H DS448
TR 28C2911 ST
R S-FIX H RH1051C 0.16W 332

16. TR P.C BOARD (AM-95)

Ref. No.
TR12
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Part No.
ET-348829

Description

TR 28A1209 S,T

17. EQUALIZER P.C BOARD (AM-95)

Ref. No. Part No. Description

C102 EC-334015 C EC vV CUT NP SM 102M 6.3DC

C150 EC-347408 C MC V F05 FE92 101J 500DC

C201 EC-382572J C PC MKC1862 334K 100DC

D101 ED-301911 D SILICON H DS448

D102 ED-301911 D SILICON H DS448

D301 ED-346570 D ZENER H HZ18-3L

D302 ED-346570 D ZENER H HZ18-3L

FL101 EH-383070J FILTER EMI BLO1RN1-A62

FL102 EH-383070J FILTER EMI BLO1RN1-A62

1C201 EI-362588 IC M5238P

J101 EJ-336904 PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P
[PHONO/CD/TUNER]

J102 EJ-336904 PIN J AJC-036-ACB P 6P
[AUX/PROCESSCR]

L101 EQ-353587 COIL FIX 1 LAP02 F05 220K

L102 EO-353587 COIL FIX 1 LAPO2 F05 220K

R127 ER-382604J R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 390J

R128 ER-382604J R CB H S10 FS RDS 1/4W 390J

R30t *ER-338000 R FUSE H S10 ERD2FC 1/4W 2200G

R302 *%ER-338000 R FUSE H S10 ERD2FC 1/4W 2200G

SW101 ES-385552J SW REMOTE S SSSR24
[CARTRIDGE]

TR101 ET-354897 TR FET 2SK170 BL,GR,V

TR102 ET-357162 TR FET 28J74 GR,BL,V

TR103 ET-352726 TR 28A1392 TU

TR104 ET-378524J TR 28C3383 S,T,U

TR105 ET-378524.) TR 28C3383 S,TU

TR106 ET-352726 TR 25A1392 TU

TR201 ET-353899 TR 2SA1317 S,;T.U

TR202 ET-360137 TR 2S8C3330 U,V F0O5

TR301 ET-371028 TR 28D1266 P,Q

TR302 ET-354601 TR 2SB941 P,Q

VR201 EV-347942 R S-FIX V RVF8WO01 0.10 502

18. INPUT P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No. Description

D1 ED-343410 D ZENER H HZ6A1L

SW301 ES-379986J SW ROTARY SRRZS6 2-06-06N
[INPUT SELECTOR])

SW302 ES-379987J SW ROTARY SRRZS6 2-0693N
[TAPE SELECTOR]

SW303 ES-379988J SW ROTARY SRRZS8 2-08493N
[DIRECT OPERATION]

SW304 ES-379984J SW ROTARY SRRZS4 2-0404 N
[DIGITAL INPUT]

TR1 ET-360646 TR DTA143ES

TR2 ET-360646 TR DTA143ES

TR3 ET-360646 TR DTA143ES

VR1 EV-387949J VR ROTARY RK18114A0 A104-X4

[MAIN VOLUME]

19. TONE CONTROL P.C BOARD

Ref. No. Part No. Description

IC1 El-344764 IC M5218P-21

Swi ES-379984J SW ROTARY SRRZS4 2-0494 N
[SPEAKER SELECTOR]

VR1 EV-379992) VR ROTARY RK1631210 C 04-X2
[BASS CONTROL]

VR2 EV-379993J VR ROTARY RK1631210 C 1y4-X2

[TREBLE CONTROL]

PARTS LIST —
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20. REC SELECTOR P.C BOARD Ref. No.
o TR13
Ref. No. Part No. Description TR14
SWi1 ES-379986J SW ROTARY SRRZS6 2-06-06N TR15
[REC SELECTOR] TR16
Sw2 ES-379988J SW ROTARY SRRZS8 2-08-03N TR17
[TAPE SELECTOR] TR18
SW3 ES-378941J SW PUSH SPUL12 2-04-02S il
[MUTE]
VR1 EV-379994J VR ROTARY RK1631110 SPL W104
[BALANCE]
21. DAC P.C BOARD
Ref. No. Part No. Description
D1 ED-624903 D SILICON H 152473
D2 ED-624903 D SILICON H 152473
D3 ED-624903 D SILICON H 152473
D4 ED-624903 D SILICON H 182473
D5 ED-624903 D SILICON H 152473
D6 ED-624903 D SILICON H 182473
D7 ED-624903 D SILICON H 152473
D8 ED-624903 D SILICON H 182473
IC1 EI-390063J IC PD0037
IC2 E1-360040J1 iC TC74HCUD4AP
IC3 E1-360040J1 IC TC74HCUO4AP
IC4 EI-360040J1 IC TC74HCUD4AP
IC5 EI-360037J1 IC TC74HCO0AP
IC6 EI-360037J1 IC TC74HCO0AP
IC7 EI-360027 IC TC74HCB6P
IC8 E1-390995J IC MN6471M
IC9 EI-390996J IC FAR-18M432-D300
IC10 E1-362588 IC M5238P
IC11 E1-360225 IC NJM5532D
J1 EJ-385272J SOCKET OPTICAL TORX174
[DIGITAL 1 IN]
J2 EJ-385272J SOCKET OPTICAL TORX174
[DIGITAL 3 IN]
J3 EJ-383549J SOCKET OPTICAL TOTX174
[DIGITAL 3 OUT]
Ja EJ-377170 PIN J YKB11-0473 GP ORANGE 1P
[DIGITAL 2 IN]
J5 EJ-377170 PIN J YKB11-0473 GP ORANGE 1P
[DIGITAL 4 IN]
J6 EJ-377170 PIN J YKB11-0473 GP ORANGE 1P
[DIGITAL 4 OUT]
L1 EO-318379 COIL FIX 1 LALO4 101K
L2 EO-345927 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 101K
L3 EO-345927 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 101K
L4 EO-345909 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 4R7K
L5 EO-349462 COIL FIX 2 U147
L6 EO-349462 COIL FIX 2 U147
L7 EO-345904 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 1R5M
L8 EO-345927 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 101K
L10 E0-345927 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 101K
L1t £0-345922 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 470K
L12 EO-345922 COIL FIX 1 LALOSKH 470K
L13 E0-345922 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 470K
L14 EQ-345909 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 4R7K
L15 EO-345309 COIL FIX 1 LALO3KH 4R7K
TR1 ET-354371 TR DTC124ES
TR2 ET-352726 TR 25A1392 TU
TR3 ET-354371 TR DTC124ES
TR4 ET-354371 TR DTC124ES
TRS ET-354370 TR DTA124ES
TR6 ET-354370 TR DTA124ES
TR7 ET-338410 TR 25C2878 A,B
TR ET-338410 TR 28C2878 A,B
TR9 ET-354371 TR DTC124ES
TR10 ET-356336 TR DTA114ES
TR ET-354371 TR DTC124ES
TR12 ET-356336 TR DTA114ES
PARTS LIST

Part No.

ET-378524J
ET-378524J
ET-378524J
ET-354370
ET-354370
ET-354370
BT-368261

Description

TR 25C3383 §,T,U

TR 2SC3383 S,T,U

TR 25C3383 S,T,U

TR DTA124ES

TR DTA124ES

TR DTA124ES

TRANS PULSE TC-1027-04
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[ FINAL ASSEMBLY BLOCK |

PARTS LIST
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22. FAINAL ASSEMBLY BLOCK

Ref. No.
1A

1B

1C

1D

1E

1F

2

3A

3B

3C

O w N,

Part No.
SP-391759J

SP-391760J
SP-391761J
SP-3917564
SP-391756J
SP-391757J
%EJ-337405
*kEW-363658
*kEW-363671
*EW-363683
*ES-349070
EJ-329610
25-308846
EZ-250356

ZW-383864J
Z5-447840

Description

PANEL REAR AM-75(U)

[U] [AM-75]

PANEL REAR AM-75(E,V)

[E.V] [AM-75]

PANEL REAR AM-75(B)

[B] [AM-75]

PANEL REAR AM-95(U)

[U] [AM-95]

PANEL REAR AM-95(E,V)

[E,V] [AM-95]

PANEL REAR AM-95(B)

[B] [AM-95]

SOCKET QUT 82T733T164 JUC 3X2P
[Vl

AC CORD 200 0129AVFF B100 A U/
U}

AG CORD 200 0364 LCFL B100 A E
[EV]

AC CORD 200 LCFL B1G0 A B

iB]

SW SELECTOR YKS11-0002 02-4
{U] [VOLTAGE SELECTOR]
TERMINAL W/SCREW UB-0067 L 1P
T2BR30X08STL BZN PROJECTION
INSULATOR BUSH AC311

WASHER INSULATE
T2BR30X08STL CMT

12
13
14

15
16
18
19

20

21

22A

228

22C

22D

22E

22F

23
24

25

26
27
28
20A

298

30
31

32
33A

338

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41A

41B

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

NOTE:

PARTS LIST

Part No.
ES-385553J

ES-385576J

EZ-200473
Z8-379350
EZ-387958J

Z25-379405
EZ-345459
Z5-380046
78-413785

25-321298

ZS-381181J

*BT-379958J

*BT-379962J1

*BT-379963J1

*BT-385569J

*BT-385572J

*BT-385573J

25-365373
$Z-385531J

ZW-3855304

EJ-348218
SK-379900J
ZW-368205
BD-A2057A060C

BD-A2050C0608

Z8-308846
Z5-565942

SC-379906J
SA-384105J

SA-384387J

28-304021
SK-379887J1
SK-379898J1
SK-379893J1
SK-379896J1
SK-373236B
ZW-381273J
SP-379905J

SP-381237J

25-308846

75-3814824
SP-381364J
SP-381365J
ZW-376292
Z8-376293

$Z-725384J

Description

SW REMOTE O SPUR12
[AM-95]

SW REMOTE B SWWR10
{AM-95]

SILICON RUBBER SHEET TC-30
PAN3OX06STL CMT

TR SUPPORT BFG-20AD TO-3P
[AM-95]

BID30X06STL CMT

TR SUPPORT BFG-20T0-3P
PAN30X10STL CMT
BID30X12STL CMT

[AM-95]

BID30X08STL CMT

[AM-95]

+6B40X060STL CMT
[AM-95]

TRANS POW A2057(U)

U] [AM-75]

TRANS POW A2057(EV)
[E.V] [AM-75]

TRANS POW A2057(B)

[B] [AM-75]

TRANS POW A2050(U)

[U] [AM-95]

TRANS POW A2050(EV)
[E.V] [AM-95]

TRANS POW A2050(B)

[B] [AM-95]

ST BID40X10STL CMT CUP
SHEET PREVENT SHAKING
[AM-95]

BUSH TRANS

[AM-95]

PLUG SHORT PIN P2138
KNOB MUTE

FLEXIBLE RING 2414-0-0-08601
PANEL FRONT BLK AM-75-B
[AM-75]

PANEL FRONT BLK AM-95-B
[AM-95]

T2BR30X08STL BZN PROJECTION
T2PAN40X08STL CMT
[AM-95]

COVER BOTTOM

FOOT ROUND SHAPED(N)
[AM-75]

FOOT ROUND SHAPED(N)(2)
[AM-95)

ST BID40X12STL CMT

KNOB VR B PART

KNOB BALANCE PART
KNOB SELECTOR PART
KNOB SP PART

KNOB POWER-B

SPACER

CAVER UPPER(2) B
[EXCEPT AM-95E/V/B]
COVER UPPER B

{E,V,B] [AM-95]
T2BR30X08STL BZN PROJECTION
SCREW TOP COVER(3) B OM
SIDE BOARDIL)

SIDE BOARD(R)

WASHER SIDE BOARD
SCREW SIDE BOARD

CAP OPTICAL PROTECTER

Parts will not be supplied if they are not listed in e parts
list, even if they appear on the assembling illustrator ns with
reference No.
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Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No.
BA-A2050A030A  2-6A ED-348990 3-D6 EF-341260 5-F1B EO0-332116 5-L302A
BA-A2050A070A  2-3A ED-348990 3-D101 EF-341260 5-F2B EO-345904 21-17
BA-A2050C020A  2-1D ED-348990 3-D102 EF-355226 1-27 EO-345909 21-L4
BA-A2050C020D  2-1E ED-348990 3-D103 EF-355226 3-F3C E0-345909 21-L14
BA-A2050C020E  2-1F ED-348990 3-D104 EF-355226 3-F4C E0-345909 21-L15
BA-A2050C030B  2-6B ED-348990 4-D101 EF-355226 3-F5C EO-345922 21-L11
BA-A2050C070D  2-3B ED-348990 4.D102 EF-355399 1.29 E0-345922 21-L12
BA-A2050C070E  2-3C ED-348990 4-D103 EF-355399 5-F1F EO-345922 21113
BA-A2057A020A  2-1A ED-348990 4-D104 EF-359086 1-28 EQ-345927 21-L2
BA-A2057A020D  2-1B ED-361885 1-10 EF-359086 5-F1E E0-345927 21-L3
BA-A2057A020E 2-1C ED-361885 9-D601 EF-623103 1-30 EO-345927 21-L8
BA-A2057A030A  2-2A ED-361885 9-D602 EF-623103 3-F3B E0-345927 21-L10
BA-A2057A030C  2-2B ED-377933 1-22 EF-623103 3-F4B E0-349462 21-L5
BA-A2057A040A  2-4A ED-377933 3-D16 EF-623103 3-F58 EQ-349462 21-L6
BA-A2057A040B  2-4B ED-377933 3-D17 EF-690996 1-31 E0-353587 17-L101
BA-A2057A040C  2-4C ED-377933 3-D18 EF-690996 5-F1C E0-353587 17-L102
BA-A2057A040D  2-4D ED-377933 3-D19 EH-383070J 1-37 EO-388137J 5-L301B
BA-A2064C050A  2-5 ED-379981J 1-12 EH-383070J 12-FL101 EO-388137J 5-1.302B
BD-A2050C060B  22-29B ED-379981J 3-D10 EH-383070J 12-FL102 EQ-348929 1-51
BD-A2057A060C  22-29A ED-379981J 3-D11 EH-383070J 12-FL103 EQ-348929 3-RL103
BT-368261 1-7 ED-379981J 3-D12 EH-383070J 12-FL104 EQ-348929 4-RL103
BT-368261 21-T1 ED-379981J 3-D13 EH-383070J 17-FL101 EQ-379982J 1-50
BT-379958J 1-6 ED-379981J 3-D20 EH-383070J 17-FL102 EQ-379982J 3-RL101
BT-379958J 22-22A ED-379981J 3-D21 EH-386991J 7-C401C EQ-379982J 3-RL102
BT-37996241 1-5 ED-379981J 3-D28 EH-388140J 1-38 EQ-379982J 4-RL101
BT-379962J1 22-22B ED-379981J 3-D29 EH-388140J 3-FL1 EQ-379982) 4-RL102
BT-379963J1 1-4 ED-379981J 3-D34 EH-388140J 3-FL2 ER-324185 3-R43
BT-379963J1 22-22C ED-379981J 3-D35 EH-388140J 3-FL3 ER-324185 3-R44
BT-385569.4 1-3 ED-379981J 3-D36 EH-388140J 4-FL101 ER-324185 3-R49
BT-385569J 22-22D ED-379981J 3-D37 EH-388140J 4-FL102 ER-324185 3-R50
BT-385572J 1-2 ED-379981J 3-D44 El-344764 1-42 ER-324186 12.R39
BT-3855724 22-22E ED-379981J 3-D45 El-344764 19-IC1 ER-333023 3-R101
BT-385573J 11 ED-381270J 1-23 El-345474 1-40 ER-333023 3-R102
BT-385573J 22-22F ED-381270J 3-D24 El-345474 3-IC1 ER-338000 17-R301
EC-320548 7-C401A ED-381270J 3-D25 E1-360027 1-49 ER-338000 17-R302
EC-334015 17-C102 ED-381270J 3-D26 EI-360027 21-IC7 ER-355214 12-R44
EC-338496 7-C401B ED-381270J 3-D27 EI-360037J1 1-48 ER-368226 3-R5
EC-347375 12-C10 ED-382611J 1-9 EI-360037J1 21-IC5 ER-368226 3-R6
EC-347375 12-C11 ED-382611J 3-D38 EI-360037J1 21-IC6 ER-368226 12-R46
EC-347408 17-C150 ED-382611J 3-D39 EI-360040J1 1-47 ER-368226 12-R47
EC-368039 3-C30B ED-382620J 1-8 EI-360040J1 21-1C2 ER-372991 3-R15
EC-377960 3-C30A ED-382620J 8-D501 EI-360040J1 21-iC3 ER-372991 12.R37
EC-377960 12-C1 ED-382620J 8-D502 El-360040J1 21-IC4 ER-372991 12-R38
EC-382572J 17-C201 ED-382620J 8-D503 EI-360225 1-45 ER-378498J 13-R28
EC-387907J 3-C1 ED-382620J 8-D504 El-360225 21-IC11 ER-378499J 3-R22
EC-387907J 3-C2 ED-382668J 1-17 El-362587 1-43 ER-378499J 13-R36
ED-301911 1-14 ED-382668J 3-D1 El-362587 12-IC1 ER-378499J 13-R37
ED-301911 3-D7 ED-383034J 1-11 El-362588 1-44 ER-378846J 3-R45
ED-301911 3-D8 ED-383034J 3-D14 EI-362588 13-1C1 ER-378846 12-R35
ED-301911 3-D9 ED-383034J 3-D15 El-362588 17-1C201 ER-381264.J 3R18
ED-301911 3-D46 ED-383034J 3-D22 El-362588 21-IC10 ER-381265J 3-R51
ED-301911 3-D47 ED-383034J 3-D23 E1-390063J 1-46 ER-381265. 3-R52
ED-301911 15-D201 ED-383034J 3-D30 EI-390063J 21-IC1 ER-381265J 3-R 103
ED-301911 17-D101 ED-383034J 3-D31 EI-390995J 1-41 ER-381265J 4-R103
ED-301911 17-D102 ED-383034J 14-D101 EI-390995J 21-IC8 ER-381266J 4-R 101
ED-305655 1-24 ED-385575J 1-15 EI-390996. 1-39 ER-381266J 4-R 102
ED-305655 12.D3 ED-385575J 3-D4B E£1-390996J 21-IC9 ER-382603J 13 R45
ED-305655 12-D4 ED-385575J 3-D5B EJ-329610 22-5 ER-382603J 13 R46
ED-343410 1-25 ED-385575J 12-D1 EJ-336904 6-J1 ER-382603J 13 R47
ED-343410 14-D102 ED-385575J 12-D2 EJ-336904 6-J2 ER-382604J 14R127
ED-343410 14-D103 ED-624903 1-16 EJ-336904 13-4 ER-382604. 14R128
ED-343410 18-D1 ED-624903 21-D1 EJ-336904 13-J2 ER-382604.J 17.R127
ED-346529 1-26 ED-624903 21-D2 EJ-336904 14-J101 ER-382604J 17.R128
ED-346529 3-D42 ED-624903 21-D3 EJ-336904 14-J102 ER-382613J 3-R33
ED-346557 1-18 ED-624903 21-D4 £J-336904 17-J101 ER-382613J 3-R 34
ED-346557 3-D40 ED-624903 21-D5 EJ-336904 17-J102 ER-382613J 3-R39
ED-346557 3-D41 ED-624903 21-D6 EJ-337405 22.2 ER-382613J 3-R 40
ED-346560 1-19 ED-624903 21-D7 EJ-348218 22-26 ER-382614J 3-R 54
ED-346560 3-D43 ED-624903 21-D8 EJ-369995 10-J701 ER-382614J 3R 55
ED-346564 1-20 EF-242605 1-32 EJ-377170 21-J4 ER-382614J 3R 56
ED-346564 3-D32 EF-242605 5-F1D EJ-377170 21-J5 ER-382614J 3R 57
ED-346564 3-D33 EF-306952 1-33 EJ-377170 21-J6 ER-382614J 3R 58
ED-346570 1-21 EF-306952 5-F1A EJ-379983J 4.TM901 ER-382614J 3-R 59
ED-346570 17-D301 EF-306952 5-F2A EJ-383549J 21-J3 ER-382671J 3R 1
ED-346570 17-D302 EF-309388 1-36 EJ-385272J 21-J1 ER-382671J 3R?2
ED-348990 1-13 EF-309388 3-F5A EJ-385272J 21-J2 ER-382671J 3R 3
ED-348990 3-D2 EF-327103 1-34 EO-318379 21-11 ER-382671J 3R 4
ED-348990 3-D3 EF-327103 3-F3A EOQ-332116 3-L101 ER-383007J 12.R40
ED-348990 3-D4A EF-327103 3-F4A EO-332116 4-L101 ER-383007J 12. R4
ED-348990 3-D5A EF-341260 1-35 EO-332116 5-L301A ER-383007J 12.R42
PARTS LIST
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FPart No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No.
ER-383007J 12-R43 ET-354371 21-TR11 EV-387949J 1-90
ES-349070 1-60 ET-354601 1-74 EV-387949) 18-VR1
ES-349070 22-4 ET-354601 17-TR302 EW-363658 1-92
ES-355407 1-52 ET-354897 1-65 EW-363658 22-3A
ES-355407 7-SW1 ET-354897 12-TR1 EW-363671 1-93
ES-3789414 1-53 ET-354897 13-TR1 EW-363671 22-38
ES-378941J 20-SW3 ET-354897 14-TR101 EW-363683 1-91
ES-379984J 1-56 ET-354897 17-TR101 EW-363683 22-3C
ES-379984J 18-SW304 ET-356336 1-61 EX-388136J 5-1
ES-379984J 19-SW1 ET-356336 21-TR10 EZ-200473 22-12
ES-379986J 1-58 ET-356336 21-TR12 EZ-250356 22-7
ES-379986J 18-SW301 ET-357162 1-64 EZ-345459 22-16
ES-379986. 20-SW1 ET-357162 12-TR2 EZ-387958J 22-14
ES-3799874 1-57 ET-357162 13-TR2 SA-384105J 22-33A
ES-379987J 18-SW302 ET-357162 14-TR102 SA-384387J 22-33B
ES-379988J 1-59 ET-357162 17-TR102 SC-379906J 22-32
ES-379988J 18-SW303 ET-359827 1-66 SK-373236B 22-39
ES-379988J 20-SW2 ET-359827 3-TR14 SK-379887.1 22-35
ES-385552J 17-SW101 ET-360137 1-81 SK-379893J1 22-37
ES-385553J 1-55 ET-360137 3-TR4 SK-379896J1 22-38
ES-385553J 22-10 ET-360137 3-TR5 SK-379898J1 22-36
ES-385576J 1-54 ET-360137 17-TR202 SK-379900J 22-27
ES-385576J 22-11 ET-360646 1-62 SP-379905J 22-41A
ET-308141 1-75 ET-360646 18-TR1 SP-381237J 22-41B
ET-308141 12-TR11 ET-360646 18-TR2 SP-381364J 22-44
ET-338410 1-76 ET-360646 18-TR3 SP-3813654 22-45
ET-338410 21-TR7 ET-368758 1-72 SP-391755J 22-1D
ET-388410 21-TR8 ET-368758 3-TR903 SP-391756J 22-1E
ET-345460 1-67 ET-368758 3-TR904 SP-391757J 22-1F
ET-345460 3-TR3 ET-368760 1-83 SP-391759J 22-1A
ET-345460 3-TR6 ET-368760 3-TR9O1 SP-391760J 22-1B
ET-345460 3-TR8 ET-368760 3-TR902 SP-391761J 22-1C
ET-345460 3-TR12 ET-370038 1-77 SZ-385531J 22.24
ET-345460 12-TR4 ET-370038 3-TR7 $Z-725384J 22-48
ET-345460 12-TR5 ET-370038 3-TR9 Z5-304021 22-34
ET-345460 12-TR7 ET-370038 3-TR13 ZS-308846 22-6
ET-345460 12-TR8 ET-370038 12-TR3 28-308846 22-30
ET-345460 12-TR14 ET-370038 12-TR6 ZS-308846 22-42
ET-345460 13-TR4 ET-370038 12-TR9 28-321298 22-20
ET-345460 13-TR5 ET-370038 12-TR10 ZS-365373 22-23
ET-345460 13-TR9 ET-370038 12-TR13 ZS-376293 22-47
ET-345625 1-79 ET-370038 13-TR3 ZS-379350 22-13
ET-345625 11-TR803 ET-370038 13-TR6 ZS-379405 22-15
ET-345625 11-TR805 ET-370038 13-TR7 ZS-380046 22-18
ET-345625 11-TR807 ET-370038 13-TR8 ZS-381181J 22-21
ET-345625 11-TR809 ET-370038 13-TR10 Z5-381482J 22-43
ET-345625 13-TR15 ET-371028 1-85 7S-413785 22-19
ET-345626 1-69 ET-371028 17-TR301 7S-447840 22-9
ET-345626 11-TR804 ET-378524J 1-82 ZS-565942 22-31
ET-345626 11-TR806 ET-378524J 3-TR1 ZW-368205 22-28
ET-345626 11-TR808 ET-378524J 3-TR11 ZW-376292 22-46
ET-345626 13-TR16 ET-378524J 14-TR104 ZW-381273J 22-40
ET-348829 1-68 ET-378524J 14-TR105 ZW-383864.J 22-8
ET-348829 13-TR11 ET-378524J 17-TR104 ZW-3855304 22-25
ET-348829 13-TR14 ET-378524. 17-TR105
ET-348829 16-TR12 ET-378524J 21-TR13
ET-348831 1-78 ET-378524J 21-TR14

ET-348831 13-TR12 ET-378524J 21-TR15
ET-348831 13-TR13 ET-385557J 1-80
ET-348831 15-TR905 ET-385557.J 11-TR801
ET-349459 1-86 ET-385557J 12-TR15
ET-349459 3-TR15 ET-385559J 1-84
ET-352726 1-71 ET-385559J 12-TR17
ET-352726 3-TR10 ET-385559J 12-TR18
ET-352726 14-TR103 ET-385561J 1-73
ET-352726 14-TR106 ET-385561J 12-TR19
ET-352726 17-TR103 ET-385561J 12-TR20
ET-352726 17-TR106 ET-385577J 1-70
ET-352726 21-TR2 ET-385577J 11-TR802
ET-353899 17-TR201 ET-385577J 12-TR16
ET-354370 21-TR5 EV-330369 12-VR1
ET-354370 21-TR6 EV-346380 15-VR201
ET-354370 21-TR16 EV-347942 17-VR201
ET-354370 21-TR17 EV-360948 14-VR101
ET-354370 21-TR18 EV-379992) 1-88
ET-354371 1-63 EV-379992J 19-VR1
ET-354371 21-TR1 EV-379993J 1-89
ET-354371 21-TR3 EV-379993J 19-VR2
ET-354371 21-TR4 EV-379994. 1-87
ET-354371 21-TR9 EV-379994) 20-VR1
PARTS LIST
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ABBREVIATIONS (AMPLIFIER)

ABBREVIATIONS EXPLANATION
A Analog
AC Alternating Current
AMP AMPlifier
CDh Compact Disc
COM COMmon
D Digital
D/A Digital to Analog
DAC Digital to Analog Converter
DAT Digital Audio Tape recorder
DC Direct Current
GND GrouND
L Left
LED Light Emitting Diode
MC Moving Coil
MM Moving Magnet
PCB Printed Circuit Board
R Right
REG. REGulator
REC RECord
TR TRansistor
SW SWitch
V.AMP Voltage AMPlifier
V.DISC Video DISC
VR Variable Resistance
VTR Video Tape Recorder
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MN6471M (D/A Convertor)

PD0037 (Digital Audio Interface Reci

‘ PIN'\ " symMBOL | I/O
NO
"7
1 IN1 I Data Input
2 IN2 1 Data Input
3 IN3, 1 Data Input
4 S1 I Input Select
5 S2 I Input Select
6 ouT (6] MPX Data out
7 RXD 1 Data Input
8 TEST | TEST MODE In
9 CNTR I Counter Clock In
10 2 INH I VCO “2" ON/OF
11 VSS — —B(0OV)

P RESET 1 Power “ON” Res
13 PCVS I VCO “1"*2" Inpt
14 PC1 OUT O Phsase comparatc
15 R1 — External resistor
16 VCOI IN I Control Voltage I
17 VDDI — +B(5V)

18 VCOI out O NC
19 VSSi — GND for veo Cire
20 ClA — External Capacite

N « m n n
= - (0] 4 4
58050 38 o
FFFEN M- XX
96060 0s2—LeXes
TIMING
61 quENERATOR 768fs
LRPOL 631> °y ; I
LRCLK a4+ & a2 1189
BOLK 3> L 1> = > o %gg—’:‘jgg
SRDATA @Ge Cz) — — ) Z
3 w w % 8 _I |
1-E a <3
8] - 158 88
f33r2eoLd
4COM INTERFACE| b I
04142 1\
i
$¢s
2
PIN NO. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 MLD u-COM Command Load input.
2 RSTB Reset (L : Active)
3 1E L : Signal process LSI format. H : I?S format
4 TP 1 Digital filter test output 1.
N TP 2 Digital filter test output 2.
6 TEST 1 Digital filter test signal input 1 (L : Normal)
7 TEST 2 Digital filter test signal input 2 (L : Normal)
8 NC
9 NC
10 A. VDD 4 Power supply for analog 4 ( +5 V)
11 OUT L (—) L ch PWM output (—)
12 A.VSS 4 Ground for analog 4
13 A.VSS 3 Ground for analog 3
14 OUT L (+) L ch PWM output (+)
15 A. VDD 3 Power supply for analog 3 (+5 V)
16 NC
17 A.VDD 2 Power supply for analog 2 (+5 V)
18 OUT R (+) R ch PWM output (+)
19 A.VSS 2 Ground for analog 2
20 A.VSS'1 Ground for analog 1
21 OUT R (—) R ch PWM out put (—)
22 A. VDD 1 Power supply for analog 1 (+5 V)
23 D. VDD 1 Power supply for digital 1 (+5 V) (For O.5.C)
24 D. VSS 1 Ground for digital 1 (For O.S.C)
25 X 2 X’tal OSC
26 X1 X'tal OSC (External clock input)
27 NC
f 28 D. VDD2 Power supply for digital 2 (+ 5V)
29 D. VSS2 Ground for digital 2
‘ 30 RSUB Connect to D-VDD
| 31 ZFLGB Zero - input detector output
32 192FS 192FS (=8.4672 MHz) output
33 LRPOL L, R clock switching (H : L ch, L : R ch)
34 LRCLK L, R clock input
35 BCLK Sirial input bit clock
36 SRDATA Sirial input digital data input
37 D. VSS 3 Ground for digital 3
38 D. VDD Powersupply for digital (+5V)
39 384FS 384FS (=16.9344 MHz) output
40 PD Power down (H : Active)
41 M DATA p - COM command data input
42 MCLK u - COM commmand clock input




terface Reciver)

FUNCTION

Data Input

Data Input

Data Input

Input Select

Input Select

MPX Data out

Data Input

- TEST MODE Input

Counter Clock Input

VCO *2” ON/OFF Control. H=OFF

-B(OV)

Power “ON” Reset Input

VCO 172" Input

Phsase comparator “17 output

External resistor Connection Terminal for VCO (1)

Control Voltage Input

+B(5V)

NC

GND for vco Circuit

External Capaciter Connection Terminal for VCO (1)

21 C1B External Capaciter Connection Terminal for VCO (1)
22 C2B External Capaciter Connection Terminal for VCO (2)
23 C2A External Capaciter Connection Terminal for VCO (2)
24 VSS2 -B (OV)

25 \(/)%OTZ VCO Output (384fs)

26 VDD +B (+5V)

27 VCO2IN Control voltage Input

28 R2 External Resistor Connection Terminal for VCO (2)
29 PC20UT Phsase comperator “2” Output

30 SIG 2 Phsase comperator “2" [nput

31 BCK BCK Output

32 DATA Audio Data Output

33 LRCK Data Output (H=Lch, L=Rch)

34 WCK Data word clock Output

35 COPY Copy data Output

36 EMPH H: EMPHASIS “ON”

37 ERR 2 H: UNLOCK “ON”

38 ERR 1 H=Err

39 48K Sampling frequency data Output. L=active

40 441K

41 32K

42 VDD +B (+5V)




B | C | D E F
I I
I —— S - - ,
" | [
] ]
SW302
APE [NPUT
SELECTOR
1 ' TAPE1 (P
1 ) TAPE2 (P TAPE/DAT, T
TR101t0106 LAPE2 Flyo f—_R’OTu:;ED SOU:FCFE o 1‘/" KN
oo | ___
O—1—>fe oo, < Z SN T i
AME SW304 DZA oo N SOURC ) |
1c201 DIGITAL OFF ” o —
M5238P INPUT L 2NN l
L + | SW301_ SOURCE 1 | 1
INPUT SELECTOR]  off WR1 )
o op O] |minvane])  REC
A 2 TAPE/DAT 1 P
| oxp TUNER I~ | |
RIAA NETWORK 19, =N ~ | |
| AUX - | |
MC ) PHONO | ~ |
| 2 +8 | o Ny ~ |
' o °| | [ B
M 2 [ o | /
. 8 g o | iy
: J,-, ] 03 +B o 3 T .
] SW1011 04 |
; c |
)
e 4 r P L ! ol
mr
o
] | .
o
! |
AUX @
EQUALIZER PCB
D/A
1c9
VARIMEGA MODULE -
DIGITAL1
IN
(OPTICAL) Y
| 1c2 o
74HCU04 w
g E 9] own
o w %O’“ M RCH
o Yl A L
2 2 g | 8RR
DIGITAL3 @ 8 n 8 [ 3] &S
=
NN = a £8 IC10 IC:
(OPTICAL) z ) 3l |4 89 IC11 2/2 R
° #3023
Do 3 e i
1c2 74HC00 PN
74HCU04 [—I O o ll I
c e D 1C8 MN6471M
2 D/A CONVERTOR TR
1IC6 1/4
JShcUoeAP 74HCO0AP L NJRS. 10
DIGITAL3 | EMP @¢) L~
ouT DRIVER oo TR11, 12
(OPTICAL) AN [l ERR2 §7) {>
b4
™
QIDlN
A < i<t
SWITCH [Sg DD - -
CONTROL
. - - - I
§$3cu04 Tancuos 1c17 TR2 7
ouT @?" I TR |
Ic1e
48k D502 SAMPLING
Jehcaoap NG |1 p [48KkH] -FREQUENCY [pra1TAL]
{>(\ﬁ 44k {>(‘ﬁ Dsoz@z |
Ic1s +B
LED DRIVER 7};,
DAC PCB INPUT SELECTOR INDICATOR PCB
PCB (2/2)
TAPE1 I I
©
] I sw2
TAPE2 © TAPE OUT SELECTOR
PLAY J
. T D et
O ! \ \ e IAPEL () i
PLAY \ TAPE2 (P 1
| o e TAPE3 (P)
' o€ D/A I
| o€ oNo ] —
TAPE1 Oe REC1 O TAPE/DAT | e
REC N TUNER oF——
] | | I\ o o o> —
TAPEZ REC2 o e — / TUNER
REC @ +—0>0e— | oeX___ 4 / (S
! I l | o= pHONO | O TAPE/DAT
TAPE3 REC3 / D/A |
Oe \ e /
I___J \ oe / //
TAPE PCB —6901—'0‘ / /
< 7
/ SwW1 /
/ /
_______________ 1
REC SELECTOR PCB (1/2)
1 l 1 l l
[ B 1 c [ D [ E | F




INPUT SELECTOR PCB (1,2)

‘

1c11

1C11 1/2

272 JRC5532
LPF |

EMPHAS IS

I1C1 HA12002

ZERO
POTENTIAL 3
DET

RCH

ZERO
POTENTIAL 0
DET

AC
SIGNAL S

DET

S

OVER LOAD
DET

TR1, 3

s OVER CURRENT
DETECTOR

L_| POSITIVE
FEED BACK

/Ql/ I RELAY DRIVER

SPEAKER MUTE CIRCUIT

+50V

-50V
TO POWER AMP T

F G H I J K
ﬁ - +B - +8
SW1
L |1 pEem )
[} ] ] ] o 1
E <o 2 % <o g
SPEAKER PCB
(-2048) — - -- --
BALANCE| OFF<+>ON IC1 TR17 TR18 I |
Lm ﬁ o MS128P TR1to016 I
Soul 1 L) [a]
] = : B
&;E’ m;ve> ; oTc’ | I
| | o5
__ i TONE CONTROL \‘ _I ! I % | g w
REC SELECTOR !l{ ¢ \ b rd ko | 1 L I
PCB (2/2) |\ M5238P : 1 ] : 58 | |—
' |
| I | I | -
TONE CONTROL PCB ‘\ I SOWER AV PCE I- | ol
- | ! | RL103 ReH<!l A
|
\ |
SW303 \\ | ___I
o __[oimect oerATION] S N Wittt 1 HEAD PHONE PCB

T901

+50V -50V ,
TO POWER AMP
g BE
! 3
— — — — } o]
+B o
5
b
P 2
o o
I E 2T 2
1 _ !
boo 3 8%
»w a
TR4, 5 +a5v 455V D1_EJ'2}0_13
- VI
—++B _I GE';\fJEIEZii'OR SUPE%EAGCT E 7;[”_
POWER LED p21
- IECB TR7. 9. 802, 804 D I
—58V
—SSVG SUPEF';EAGCTIVE :
J TR10
TR805 |
+15V P
+12v Wr—é
y g
1 +7V
]
+5V
} -15Vv
|
| AM—395
| BLOCK DIAGRAM
|
| - No.2-2 A206451M
MAIN & REGULATOR PCB
| | | ] |
F G | H | I 1 J




A | B C | D [ E F
I | I |
TONE CONTROL PCB
. A2057AS01B
Pﬂ.“ T&SFT STEgl’ml NAL /[‘T.,
_Ism 2 R o4 -- -
L :Z: 3 ——15‘/*@! 1
| 1 N e
1 1 Ji09l CcS 1005‘/‘,2_5 (J) -
=l e l R e
2 .
: I ' [3]=1sv ATV @?‘ & gE EE; o] - D=( B
P A 3] T & S O -
[STon Joel ———-W3g O] 3253 A 272 )
A 4l e P Ay IS 250083, o] /= & > |
R: : [y 2 "z c 1)) [ -V {‘,:-nu °.\{v% 38:
— 1
E I : Bl i 3 ;',I : :l: 256170 BL) s &é:—véhg; §
' Jiosl ] Twsr —® 25c2911 | 55
-\ WA P37 o/A | ' ) oo
El S ﬂ % ! Togead | [Fe
| AUXA = 32K | wl0.04 w
I N T e
J1 a7| *A}O_SZASOJSE —Dﬁv}@: +ce, C9 [V] o] ho ~|’
1 PHR 1 P2 /@ D.GND Cl 0.015/125 (J) 455V
E anf] | \ Luzs CONNECTOR (10) PCB s A T
! N o
[ 3] o = A2057A503J Bhos CZE
| — 0 - 71
o e O e L at ERor
L@ 2 I om @ A 14 ‘@&IL -57.8V ¥ @0
[ax] ]! 3 3] @y 3 3 I—R2_ 3 55y,
RO [ea——1 py L g :(:h——' A
T el #AZERER oo 1] iU TED e
) I ' oUTA P11 /X 7 w2 L
B [l v K RO N e aos | ho8
N | 455V | p
& 1], o EZ OGN lee SN 2
g A & gy £ DN %
a O *ATIS TAE01L P 12 12 @ Iw
i v J103 ——- _R,@\ py =LV 1ay=55Y. By
A i oRre W27 Y d 14 0 Rl o ) O
L@ ! R — @) [ v B ROt L EF 8% | & bl
i 0o e RO SN 210! Byl O 50 : 1 ol
On] 4] 2 2 SN —Q) [e}*{¢] & by, 1o G
RO 3HINR TS \&—\ Iwie N Ip3 w207 e (}" ° '
L= P A D 45V Py | £ S L
L | *AZOSTAB01N / '®\. 19 @0 17 ! 1 &’T 58.1v Si o ﬁ
K @, e = O\ & AG
EQUALIZER PCB -2 Oy o N 1™
A2057A5048 Vo 1O ey & i@h 2 o T I
v ICI = S |C| N I R =3
ey Harwd SN focmmigg: |
VD K ey £ O (4% * 3
- - PG ® o | 8
J7I 1 PG5! 2229 o L2V =31 g
E % o Vo 1D @ sy ] Il®'_\®, B & 7
1 3 - 5 =, P
‘T :@:ﬂ’ I - I I— —I 22 3 82 11 GND
‘:' > El '@i/ -~ -2 £3 =t T ®
RNE e " SO
2 5] (oA a .E-gjq |
3 HO et -- - 5
I E :;:: N ,lvas . 7 3 5 ;:‘05!
4 —=—D)\ 3
bIGITALZ] () :' :::W N8 w2 | w2 “ D—2
I P RO s s ]
1 7 P 4 = Ny ==
i _I ;—.(D""EM‘ \| IO L ® V AMP PCB (2/2) A2057A504A
[3] *A2057A501K o @ wsl o Jwo
4 o o =e 10 "
P - ! L
2 [ ] e o
< Vo — @) w2 | R Nwn |®:R—
@ : — ey O g O} ——
s\ wn A O ) wel
— —'@ 1]
EX J8 GND | } {\/ ~7 : s
0 LV roaslo! Voo igo:a0
15| 2 GND ]‘;” :@I D @l l@l +12V.
6 O/A (R) ma/R/@‘ '® L '®' '® PL
3 GND | ) ‘\’ ~’l : |
I Js ——"—@), wir d Lwiz 1Or———
N @ AUXR ©{ /®‘ TUNER /®‘\ | oA
N : | aND. \ |®| pr
o o w8 O @ o
——=
a o O o
[ — —== ) wio | w3 \9)
DAC PCB —QIRG, O—2—6) 1
A2064A5020 w27 D@
P PHOND 1
¥A2057A501E CONNECTOR (2) PCB —— M55 Q) 1
*A2057A501D EONNEC:FOR m PCB ﬁ@: wol i I
ONNECTOR (8) PCB —INR G oML i oN
CONNECTOR (9) PCB Jwas }®| Y """,c R
CONNECTOR (7) PCB 2w ) (OB i) '\@ a0
—'@l
. oam 1 vnl,L . /l\{rs va’;'_ .
s B :lglv;z (0 a0 (e
1 1O PLAYER 0} wa Twe
e ] o= o o)
s e . cree o
Or—2 2226 O-LG)
; T2/R f l@; GND l@‘l Y o
1@ @, ws | 1wy
L ® PLAY1R o D)
<7 =7 PLAY3
| hsnyg - -t g
byadilion A " 4 1 I w2se
1 A S5 P! "1\' PLAY3A '@] " L 7 )
e ] i p—2 6 oY
T2 7 N ] R !
en S B TR IR ="
TA ! GND H ] we s oA /*w‘
A 5 1 19y PLAYIAL Dyl :QTOQ-T@\. /‘wzu
1 Op—F——Q) OO )
Y L !;’ ' (DRARLGY 3
K 02 *AZ05 TAB01F | & & REGULATOR PCB
Ry Js LS \ Iwa0 wzs | iwas
Y ram T8 S e - N . ; A2057A503H
oav], 1! FY g 1 RO D @' D225
1 — 1
RO SEER ] =Ry QO
i P 2 wss Nwss w20 | w20
= | ]! e L O Sy S—, S CATOR PCB
1o P—"Q) @
B O | *Al2_0-57-A;01 J ] wil = 7AS03E
Ry i ! 1 J‘m e (ol REC3NL Ping = @0 }
< e ®: ®:
el ¢ G o ey o
RO\ 325 l(\!};l REC2/L —%Qt T 1 J302 Iw213 —I
== 22 ] ws wse O 1
g BRIV O aND @) @ @ 1 POWER LED PC3
] L Q=L ——) ] | _| 2057A503F
- - b - - - - - -
V AMP PCB (1,2) ¥2057A50MH REC SELECTOR PCB INPUT SELECTOR PCB
A2057A504A A2057A501C A2057A501A
¥A2057A501G  CONNECTOR (4) PCB
¥A2057A501F  CONNECTOR (3) PCB WARNING: A AND  INDICATE SAFETY CRITICAL
*A2057A501J  CONNECTOR (6) PCB c ENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY. B(POWER SUPPLY) LINE
¥A2057A501H  CONNECTOR (5) PCB REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS MAIN SIGNAL LINE
ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER' S RECOM-—
VERT MENDED :,g_rs ILS INOIGUE NOTE
AVERT [ SSEMENT : . ILS INDIQUENT LES .
COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE ALL RESISTORS IN OHMS 1/4W (J)
DE L' APPAREIL, NE REMPLACER QUE DES ALL CAPACITORS IN uF25WV (M)
PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT
1 l | | | 1
A | B | c | D I E_______ [ F |




| oz *FL103, FL102
I D104, DS446 ZBF5035—P
N\ ] oNLY
2
=
A 1 o
- o D | - |~{*FCi018
- sH +—— D102
I—H 6 | FLI0 Dot exz
EXCE! Nee ) 5 FL101
l 201 - ) @D -
ey ! agpmc g b
S
= LGl 3
wi "—L—'@—'—" :l = ———— —
g! e - 4E gaoz| 5 Uy @ —
3 - a0 /:; w208 crots -228¢| | :J L
I} 25C3383 & 07 cvoze |8 H Hll ﬂ@
Z & ap 7X w209 33 0T
- TEN T D101 @
5 x N —C“ )L L1018 R
192
= *|r0op12s R__7yW210 SRR o
J) (Ot ———— —
R R1018 e
———{(‘IJ/‘J L W 101 D d
! % >
282P
' " _ (Fs) ! ®
L ¢ 518% [ 1~
02018 8 oT= Lol |8 0103 2T o L -
g ; bo K — .
IDLING_CURRENT (R)] IE o 22T | psass
TR PCB P L) 1 €102 moz f | T IRL103
o 5 ' o oo 18] | jasa-as7e O
11 A2057A504C =y o0 Fshmlg| 0 o ! R
| oga 1 @ _—
& m_j'—o\(}—'i
. ! [~
LS ' ™01
T ')
] '---=- B [ J101
- 3 (2|1 |m——
. SP TERMINAL PCB
*C701 0.1/63 (K)
| A2057A503B a g [ V] onLy
L/ 14
R4S, ¥c7018 IV7O!
E=d i
X - PHONES

7 w70 I

—) — 2
| ‘---J olm
== HEAD PHONE PCB 5

o5 s
il
L3 an {t m__ [G}Ac110vio240v
A ) k 50Hz/60Hz
& D1 1
-4 PB~—112F ‘? ] PN
hd ]
% [ 9 [TR8__25A1308(5.T o ,
N g Bia (qlplﬁ g2l vl | o] | <
82 mess o 4] 8 | amjosed (38, 8,8 =
i &zsn 5.2 98.5V Y] g S N#A ‘u’}_m m1 X
o GeAdA SN2 N R - B3 s xl
: |iorid 81
w205 i Fig GL!( 2 3w OR T8 & qa
455V X €13 0.1/250 (J) 2 S 1e Jesnse X T cagt
o O r—i alf| a - ar o 2804 @)
T ~ -
N R R EE A INNNEERFI= G M
=55l e - 8 [8sa. e A2057A503C SW PCB
20— & g 3o REEM ZEUT IS | o A2057A503D
\___+55V. ‘@/l ’;S‘Li' © 4 TV %Q Tﬂ EAEAE
] G 2 o - VOLTAGE
TRB02 B X, ] © < SELECT
( Tmzc';" 83 eV i 2 B gF g 8 S
ooy o' 047 L Qei 8
TRB02 E 2sc291 & = 33 Fi L.
- ,IO:. - iae i} £ R/CSP°§ RS 25C2910 (5.T) A
e CIO:’ 5 8 i A2057 (U]
TRB01 E ® o
] 1 E %Z 12. D~ 21 ZVTR!; 25K 246 (BL) .
A Bl - A G wkoz cheg Al
8 13,5V E;g @il | # o€ B3al ixd i
TR15 = | o) Fwn e s .o
s sost— " s [3F |0 BFE2 T8
) w -
e R R i3
, N
I 5] e [ |k o AxBARAEA FEd |
Haroliz % F 5 BE pae A3 &
MG R 40 Tl el 0T &
HZ L8’ wing -__‘_t_?(_”_ :@‘ AC240V 50Hz
- 10 (FS) 1 Ra3 220(Fs) [ 2 273 RED H g
5] I3x 43X =1 7 ! L
- co aTe afe 56K A % ? @ ) ) -
e 11 3 B3, é‘)"‘g Shatris B | [nlEG o - : ] s
Z N ~ o i N 4 O
: iy osise o8 ks -3 2 ML & G S é ] BF el g [E][v] Ac220v 50Hz
( v 7 =N s 18 R T ¥ ﬁﬂ 1 H 220v
838 8 o, 588 el 17| T LT I8] sl vl o | e o
g E" T D9 E'J:: JiTﬁ :ﬂ! = S - 4 ! . BLY
R il o i \ O
S48 3 S < Hd y O ‘ [ b
¢ ¢ 4 /3 1
zsc“?no 2sc1§§30 o " v\.w' : l r i ]
1Y T " (ST L8 / rrépnCL 5oy
g8 ] L8 81873 - - - -uifn T o,
CONEICON I 1l fol J FUSE PCB -
- A b I A2057A503C POWER SW PCB
8 1 1 A2057A503D
1
{ -
b )
- o & bbb b b — b b absesRm e dddaah | O ] N |
MAIN AMP PCB \’_a _7§_€_ 5_5__" \? HOOOOOOOQ \‘_’__S___?’ [E]M] A2057 (. V) :I: :I:q' Vs (2]
A2057A503A u| Of @ w) O @) w) Of @ 2l ol M @) Of w) &) 0w [B] Az057 (8) e .==-’3 AL
ol o| o 5| [ ] of of 0 ,g'_ Z_gzg% | | | o w| o I@' I®|
LEELELEL RN REREEE T UESe
Moy
AFUSE PCB POWER SW PCB a

A2057A503C A2057A503D

F1 F2 F3. Fe FS
! [€], V). [8] | TeA 250v | —— | T1A 250v [ T1A 250v
@ 4A 250V 4A 250V [SO00mA 250V |B800mA 250V

AM—75
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
NO. 71 A206501M




CONNECTOR PCB (10)

A2057A503J

Co | (20)+s

~®

m e - — | —

L] AL C
TO TONE "o TR904
ey oo FL3

~o ([ imony

@ ® o L

LY ) - 0—@9—0

c® co o—@-—.

L_ oH—o Ig @ms FL2 :

Sy A3, X 3L s ony [

—~ o ] lef o Y. e
g Lo —wi2e . A, 4] e
PCB  J2 n ® RLI o—A\R23g el AU LY TO SP TER

v com LT IN % L;—_—::s'EONLY 4 2

—Oh—e TO v AMP PCB JII 2 : % J
[ R22 5 b ¢
| c»o °=
@
= olTootey
IC1 HAI2002
}, ©0,0.0.0.0.0 R20 P

ey =NE T
cB Ji \

REGULATOR P
A2057A503

B

|

TREOI A\
[e] e o]

0cnz°

TrRB02 A
—
(i } (3 |
3
DI%

< ‘ DZI %% %
0 13 ?‘?E 1 cze
. b4 (] f3 [o]
oo
@[ I

treoa A

[ W206 D22 TR L.—@;] TR9 -

w207 w203 E.@'J el 023 e .f——ofFA\io—?
+15 » ® 1ri0 D30

G 1@] —
® -is

PL
+ 12

TRE0SA
BEE

4l

G
oS
€
i

TRB08 TRBO6

|

TREBOT A\
l. .l.,

=

~0

Jeo4

TRBOSA
®

veo
me
N
— @

WL MAIN PCB A2057A503A (J1)




B 1

TR903 TR90! ) . TR903b TR90Ib TR904b TR902b
[V]onLy
b4 ~ FL2
el RES
R3b RIb o Lr=~ T
o—@—o o—-@—o — o % +
™ _ > TO V AMP PCB J8
— gy — o & &~
FL”[_'_’?_V_":_ A o
RSB R6B ﬁom_y ¢ s
| .__.,W_,_.W_:l ['—’W—‘—W_‘l :_:’ —————>TO SP TERMINAL PCB
e w210
TO SP TERM ce o©o i I,____., it
INAL P o e |
w2l z = o SHEIOZ L N8, <3
& Ll ) RO =2
- — "9 e—M—o g
J @  ——H lu__I_J‘
d >
z
TRIb z

R7b

R29

RS
v

D3b
RI3b,
D2b

oo

€30

Ri4b

C;) TO POWER TRANSFOMER TO SP TERMINAL PCB
[@J TO POWER TRANSFORMER
Di4 L)
n B LOCATION OF COMPONENTS
o [e]e e]= NPN TRANSISTOR Ic
» B ICTeeenn. ..F2
o B: +]: PnP TRANSISTOR
pere. il Do s CONNECTORS
& 8 3 o EEEI s FET W20T1.eeenn. F3
4 w202.......F4
4 9 W203....¢... F5
oo 4 o wW204....... F6
c28 W205....... F3
F3 W206..000.. F4
m—‘i ® N W207..... ..F5
& 5
¥ TRANSISTORS
[ ] 3 TO POWER TRANSFORMER
® ECSB SGD TRTeevvnn.. D1
- —i 25C3383 25K246 TRIb. .. uu.. A2
ON\O— ® 2SA1392 1
X TR3:evennn. C
| TRA. . eoun.. F1
N TRS..evnnnn F1
o, ] TR6...... ..E3
—® FS ] TR7 e eeennn E3
| o N TR .. evun.. F4
- TRO.evuvn.. E4
’ = Ec e TR10....... F4
q 4 ® |, ECB TRIT....... FS
3 = 25C3855 25A1208 TR12....... F6
§ 2 é ° TO POWER TRANSFORMER 2SA1419 28C2910 TR13. ..., F5
) £ @© 25C3330 TR14....... F6
- 25D1406 TR15..... . .E6
® TR901......D1
al 8 TR901b..... B1
n
c® x TR902...... E1
== 5 TR902b..... al
S oy TR903...... E1
IE ’ TR903b..... C1
WARNING: A INDICATES SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY,
REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S
) RECOMMENDED PARTS

T

AVERTISSEMENT: AAIL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE.
POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE DE L'APPAREIL,
NE REMPLACER QUE DES PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT




-
Model AM-75
TO MAIN AMP PCB (Rch OUT) .
mode! only « z
(=]
- s
o a <Z‘
@ Li01 T~ : o
== TR o3 TO HEAD PHONE PCB w214 l__"_|
8 e §®@ - L301
= A — i —e
RIOIb @gg A
e iiagy’ §§ =— = TO MAIN AMP PCB (GND) Fﬁ\'»—i
. RI0Ab : . )
<2, 3@@]|N: |
K ®, o!
Ge- 2 .
= R-B Y4 @
g [
SPEAKER B Loy (?
‘ SPEAKER A é (Rch) —EEIJ
|~ (Rch) '
D102
jl—»TO TONE CONTROL PCB w45 @ @
AC IN
< " I -
o =4 \ 2 TO V AMP PCB W3
a a S 2 7 o I i
\ 1
> e Ty e LT F——=1T0 v aMP PCB W4 \ -
Lio
FUSE PCB A2057A503C (JI) [E]|
B SPEAKER A _? 3 SPEAKER B F
fLeh) (Leh)
*—e
L-A 6 G G L-B
) — o 2®
T b
' T o
? 1 ®
@
RI04 @
c:-‘lo|l-o &@ TO MAIN AMP PCB (Lch OUT)
D105 ’ —— L 10} ©°®
—kKl—o €102 ~1 . — 0 —e =
’ — o A
RI02 TO V AMP PCB W2 TO V AMP PCB WI!
. e = J
SP TERMINAL PCB A2057A503B (JI) —
Y lo
I ]
ST (Y W\e
UL I R20) . WW i
-d - ww2 e VR201 A kil o
“1DLING CURRENT (Lch) | o |-e! EXCEPTV |
€201b -
5 S
S
TR905
& fireos TR PCB A2057A504cC
L
F | E | D l C _
TO CONNECTOR (3) PCB P35 TO CONNECTOR (5) PCB P7 TO TONE CONTROL PCB W42 TO SP TERMINAL PCE
TO CONNECTOR(4) PCB P6 | TO CONNECTOR(6)PCB P8 TO TR PCB WWI TO MAIN PCB W2II TO TONE
cib
R e g, o
' w3 L2V W,
| *R5Sb BN\ —e
m | T J3 J4 J5 J6 oo g p
S T¢ 2 Cc2b —=\\—e
i *Clo10-4}o |
S s [———]
TAPE 3 AN o 1 23451 234535|12345|12346H5 e
R : g v e OV ALY R Y A EE ROV LYY, ETS
ugcwz 40 200 TOxTOX S0 Jd0o a
~ NSNS ~ NN N N ~ ~ N >———
— [ RN btk R SV Al ERISRE E 0 240 2
l AAR32 W45 *C7
— ———o & —— 9 .__IV\,'E.GB.
L
—M—eo BT B o \\R45g
H TR ]
- =
m - o[- — -o¥C34b e .
J_-x-c_s.a m|  e—AN\R33e @
—— L B L3 R3lb, &
2 - a1 i UL ® e—\—>
TAPE 2 T TR R 5 R26b
R PRSI LCLLN ———
*——o —\W—oe R27b R29
S — § RS R37b —\——e —MNW"e G
—N22% —= o MR28.4 R34
REC ——|___9’ G el g — N
S —AN\2 g ] o A\R335
_ T *RS3 FEdi A T & & § i 2
" g g e & £
X & —{|-—-excs3p RIBD ® RITo —=F
78] B . Sl o W
o —-|-—-excs3 g “aENiTe R30b
+. R33b , A A ’_.V\'__.
L - AA—— /%R33 § 3 Rz0 4 @
3 TAPE | F & z g
R RSD
— o R30D R53,54,55.56 pe— e V8
REC €6.7.8:9.10411:12 —\\—o 2l & =
é MODEL AARIZD c « AR6D
RSO - RIIb, ¢
O g AR E —\\""e £ o N\iTb g
T ] AARI4b s © © "
= 4 e S RISH
- a *—Nx—%
3 R
lﬂlb 'A ® ,MRBb. Ps AN
oil» 'N. ii %o o @
ciz 123
4 RIOb
—— o
TO INPUT SELECTOR PCB
_ e i _ -
V-AMP PCB A2057A5
8

WC-Seivice


klepaczewski


POWER SW PCB
A2057A503D(J1)

C 1 B | A |
TO SP TERMINAL PCB JI02 TO TR PCB Ww2 TO SP TERMINAL PCB J102 LOCATION OF COMPONENTS
IC
TO TONE CONTROL PCB W46 TO TONE CONTROL PCB W43 TO MAIN PCB W210 Icl..... ...C1 TR4........ B3
CONENCTORS TR4b.......D3
J1 F3 TR5........B3
=~ Js J2. """ "F1 TR5b. ... .D3
J3..."....F1 TR6........A3
Lo Sa. UL, TRéb...... .C3
NCORCT) L IS eennne e Bl TR;k')"""'M
TR7b.......C3
WWT J6.veeees. D
334 e aiil 37+veeeee.Dl IRE...eo.. B3
esis TR8b.......C3
-355 6 +55 J9...... ...C1 TR9 a3
cole—ie eflelce J120eeennnn D4
— - TR9b.......C3
J13........B4
it RLER LY TR10.......B3
Oirele ———— o -~ WIRES TR10b......D3
Cle—
S g8 Wleeveenan..DI TR11..... ..A3
W2.........B1 TR11b......C3
— s ————  _»
W3..eeeee..Cl TR12.......B3
Wa..... ....Al TR12b...... D3
Wh.eeeeweoaD1 TR13.......A2
Wheeeenn .. .Al TR13b......C2
TRANSISTORS gi]:g """ i;
TRT........A3 TR15 ......AZ
TR1b.......C3 TR15£} """ ca
TR2...4¢....A3 TR16 """Bz
TR2b.¢.....C3 TR16k.)”.”D2
TR3........A3 7 Tttty
TR3b.......C3
/T\
Q DG S ECB Ecg
25K170 25C2910 25A1209
e 25374 25A1208 28C2911
—W—s 2 & x
._Jwﬂ£4 = '_JmﬁQ‘ B
o \Flg : : L. MP7 o e]e o]z NPN TRANSISTOR
— e o o [®|& B
RIS -
N o o \\Fl5e 7 n: : = PNP TRANSISTOR
e e YO &\ o9 SGD
v, e D [e]eTe] -FeT
*h |eee v o )
s RIOM\ o ' ~ _
i3 % Indicated ~"VV" " are [V] model only
TO INPUT SELECTOR PCB w22 - -
: - - J
B A2057A504A(J2)

1 4
= ]
z 8s =3
Y <z $o
E' g g -
So A 2E 2y
2z ey —
* I " i ]
I L30t .
—/Jy—e ®
10 L 30! A @ @ @1 L301
ey g M ] 3
Fl
[ON©) .
1 i
&
I;.l l;l I O@e
-
] =
o [
AC IN S b TO AC OUTLET
o 3
Lot o
_/ \ 2
MODEL FUSE PCB A2057A503C (J1) MODEL
. :
N WARNING: AINDICATES SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY,
REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S
. w RECOMMENDED PARTS
AVERTISSEMENT: AIL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE.
POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE DE L’APPAREIL,
NEREMPLACERQUEDESPECESRECOMMANDEESPARLEFABWCANT
v
p2oib - - S— : ‘[_-
—e ‘ IDLING l@
AMA CURRENT A —— -
k2010 (RCH) |&M\-e] STao! L.__!'_:JMONL 1 —v
Sy TSR 201b x e = : A m
] B - et
I >
5 J10| & - T
. w2|4 __3_9791_97_03_
057A504C (J2) tolle  edle)[V]onwr -
HEAD PHONE PCB
L To EVSE PCB - A2057A503G (J1)




Model AM-95

TO MAIN PCB JI10I

paly 9

]

w21

LGR

J 701

)

HEAD PHONE
PCB

% A2050A503G

B

4

TO INPUT PCB J30I

TO MAIN PCB JIOI

—

l- LG RI‘l
A}

(&)
J 701

'y

.

<l L
—

N
2

INDICATOR PCB
A2050A503E

HEAD PHONE PCB
A2050A503G

MODEL

w215
~—1——= TO MAIN PCB W208

TO INPUT PCB J302

SPEAKER PCB

A2050A5038B

(

wzusé)

7
POWER
]

D6

POWER LED PCB
A2050A503F

~\

2 s

C—
®
o S /, \\ g
S » Ol MK
X //’I *7‘ —‘\\
\
al ¢ \
P xS i \
- 0
[ 4 ¢ 3 4 »
(8]
X

A-L

.

R-G B-R A-R

IWZOB IWZ!O TWZlO)

\_ IWZI! IWZII
Y

wail waii

L-G
]WZOQ

w209

Voo Y

w208 W2i0b W210b

L— TO MAIN PCB—m

TO FUSE PCB TO AC OUTLET
* |
a Y
=)
® ®©
~. csoi A
R
N N
\\7’:\\“\\\
= -~
Aceo ¥ Aswaol
i [
i
- )

POWER SW PCB
A20508B50IC(J1)



OA5038B

~\

? SPEKER

l A

‘ ? | SPEKER
B

— | —

S

JTLET

L+ ®
TM901
loge, 18N S
Gy TS
TN
K2, D
/
\
/ \
é »
® % Indicated--+4+--
bl aaR are model only
8 |w2io w210

W2i0b W2I10b

TO POWER TRANSFORMER
l \
I

Hoeotd| ot e

O

. :

— L302

HoT coLD @
. ) FUSE PCB A2050B50I1B(JlI)
| VA
TO POWER SW PCB T0 AC IN E MODEL
TO VOLTAGE SELECTOR
)
TO POWER TO POWER
TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER

TO POWER SW PCB =

*®

TO AC OUTLET

i.301

AF2 O

®
:

A _Lso2

FUSE PCB A2050B50IB(J]|)

MODEL

TO AC OUTLET

WARNING: AINDICATES SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY,
REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDED PARTS

AVERTISSEMENT: AAIL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE.
POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRF. DE SECURITE DE L'APPAREIL,
NE REMPLACER QUE DES PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT




CONNECTOR PCB (10)

A2050A503J
sfe)
ole|6
®le|H2
TO TONE 5 b
CONTROL o o
PCB J3 a|®jv2
ale]rL
w e|-s
e| nloje @
o] ~le})+I5
— %
« X
S

TO TONE
CONTROL —=-
PCB J2
5
%
TO TONE 2

CONTROL ===
PCB JI o e ==
ni® 6 |
0 =@ }+359)

REGULATOR PCB

HAI2002

TO POWER AMP
PCB J205

oy

TO POWER AMP
PCB J9

®

\

|

+12

A2050A503H
(
EE
%j
: ®
2 ®
D-—ﬂ
10
2ol
10
: @
ale
ole
v
*-—9
'
%E
ools  *
LX) 2
~e
CY ) :
20| °
we
nN®
-®
\.

10

TO HEAD PHONE PCB TO POWER A
w2i4 J207
TO POWER AMP PCB “ TO TONE CONTROL PCB
J206 w45
)
H I -
O b
RI3e—\—e
- 02‘—“—0 E@TRW
3 Ru%——w—o
. 03— I
coes R13e—\—e R
st._#'—. e Dz'._u - EE]
07e—}—e 2 Riue—\—e
R250—\\—e
Dee—}—e =) 03@
|_R220-C Ve ®  Re—\—e
- E o e ™3 . cadh e,
R28. A —eo 2
09 o—k}—e
2E4— S o
2 |ozosuoeoeo1oa]

TO POWE
TRANSFO

ZX13A

e 1O IN

@ o—\\—eRi2 G
O—Df—q:sa@ g
ot NS

o Lol G HCAUTION: @

Elro PREVENT FIRE HAZARD.,

REPLACE ONLY WITH SAME
TYPE FUSE. [

ATR12
[e7e]e] @woo—!&—*

—WVo-e 9
‘o—W\—e °
5 Dut—Df—e
2 pi20—K—e

— o

g

3

8

R£7.‘ w—e

E
:.————.t:t?@*ms 2—3{@—-0 3
g Ao &W\w‘s

REMPLACEZ UNIQUEMENT
PAR UN FUSIBLE DE MEME TYPE.

e 6(080.09050POEOZO|

.
G

ATTENTION:

saV

zxn18

> 1O P

Ad9




L

J2o7

PCB

TO POWER AMP PCB

TO SPEAKER PCB
w209

TO POWER AMP PCB

PI1OS5

A

A

TO POWER AMP PCB

J207b

A

TO SPEAKER PCB

w209, w2I1

m

-
J

e Ci020- o

@

fo— e eo1of

————

modol only

C

B

5
{

g
:

W209b

w211

\ o

\ A-R
W209b

e

A-L
w21

-
1
-

o—/\\——eR102b
r‘“““'cuos ONLY
Tot e €03

@' ze
qasoir

9z2

WARNING: A INDICATES SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY,
REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDED PARTS

AVERTISSEMENT: AIL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE.

POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE DE L'APPAREIL,

NE REMPLACER QUE DES PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT

0 : OF =
o
o o
O BLKIE OI REDX2 y
Y Y Y
; TO POWER TO POWER AMP TO DAC PCB TO POWER TO POWER AMP TO POWER
2| 10 Power TRANSFORMER PCB PI03 w504 TRANSFORMER PCB PIOS TRANSFORMER
()
X | TRANSFORMER
N model only
N\ s moce! onl - MAIN PCB A2050A503A
|T0 HEAD PHONE |
L__PcB_ ____ 3
Y
TO SPEAKER PCB
w208
LOCATION OF COMPONENTS ) iy Ec . gCB
o IC TRANSISTOR
IC | wvevvnn G2 TR evvenn Gl 2SA1208  2SC3383 2SK246 25C3330 25D1406
3 TR Ib -+« - - Gl 2SC2910  2SA1392
~ CONNECTOR TR3:-+---- G2
- To POWER J IOI ....... Fl TR 4 ...... Hl
;! TRANSFORMER JI02+ - v ve e Fl TRS - - HI
;“ JIOS: et [ TR 6+« F3
of JIOSb: - - - - BI TR7 - F3
he TRB:------ G4 []e]e] FET
Pg ........ H4 TRg ...... G4 B
- TO INPUT PCB P205 - - - H3 TRIO -+ -+ -+ G4
- PNP TRANSISTOR
@ onp P206 Gl TRIL -« G5 EE
P207A - - - - El TRI2 -+ - G6
TRANSISTOR
2 PZOT ....... Cl TR|3 ...... Gs EE NPN
@ TRI4 -+ oo G6
TRIS - -+~ G6é
[+
@
[~
»
N
__ TO POWER
1 TRANSFORMER
2
-



A B | C | D 1 E F
1 I I
als loro2 -
- 4
mozl % >
- I__ - __| b
J101 1
B
L 3| L - o3 1 1 f1] <¥
nosy IW"? was | —ssv L [our-L [z} 2 ST
R Y “SEVES) GHR3 ~55v =
@0l S GND3 5 TO DAC . L1
*5—(5‘} D) RLRLY +55V < Pca ws02 )
g = R1C
L I =] Ps |
-ﬂ R A.-12v 5’:‘8 P10S J105b
aND < 1 }TI
r L@S: [ourr Ta 2}
. = o4 CONNECTOR (10) PCB sy 2 rio3| loros
8 :O: A2050A503J GND2 1 e | ]
A N ©! I'— - —I (—isv |2 NFL_ |2 2
¥ o/ © nl JP1 wa7 INFR |3 3
m(—lr(%: +55V[ 6 6 |+s5v ) LA —NFR |+ . —
1) ) ]
32K 1 GND |5 5| GND |®l
3 55V
44K 1 ~S5Vi4] 4 [=55V I ——— N2 J207 P207
= o 2 ]
. e D.aND Py 12 2 A 2] rR | [2] [2[ —sov
1102 P2 2 B B J207b 1 1
— 1 j—f@'ﬁ w23 - [1] ] +sov
- 2 P2 (o), —R & T —sov
[ sjam et S __eo .3 TONE CONTROL PCB s I =
a __ L
| ¥AZ05TABO1D — @ A2057A501B w2l e waosl s e ] 208 p208
J104 UTA oo awze 4 4 { 1 2] ¢ ] 1 1] +PCL REMG
1 1 3 0| ML Ro! RL2 2 2] —PcL
L Py L ot Wi O T T ) 2 > —FeR
UT/R Y L ) s O + 4| +PCR Wy
" g g Q) o 1D O Qe —— | geios w103 il
g{ R | *AZOB TABO1L T I -- ] o~LY,I\ 0.03 (k)
9 nosl - e A —R ) POWER AMP PCB 1
g L e Twe o L 3 w207l A2050B501A Yl
N 2 A ) +15V_p e +15v W x
Q TN (B ':: o 4 @D g |.
= T ’D.ao':. —15v_ =4 —15v e “£32
___ *A2057AS01N /+1zv'®:: o I PL -- 35 B2 | g ] &
EQUALIZER PCB (PO ST 12, Rl " :
1 — 1
A2050A5040 L—©n OFE2 s IOr—H12,
/D;KL}@: O Py O m— N @ [ > [T
- 4 ] ! [ VA v 1 1 -2V < - © 4.7/25
— oy 5 E 12 | i |
o J7| s |5 o xc' @0 N3F nFD T [T ce L
| | gk = +5v = = +5V ] af¥ HA12002 47/50 ()T [o13
- 2 i 19 N LD w206 3 F - CREN
Pl =1 coM /= 53.6V 0V
g \i 12 I - | L - _I RL1 o< 2 > »
s 4] RL2 1p6l 7 D Y
a 5 DA Lo av
[ TN\ :41 L7V :oc
- " el N Lg 3g
wl I T To.0ac [ -- 3| [podS TOSEFR 3 TO TR
w23 PCB W503 alx Ml I~ 2 4 o~
© NE G5 /‘Q aNo pE3N F% i o
woi) wl 7 L 2
J2 Q) IO
[] . TUNERL 7 i@ . : }
_ 1] A @ R ®
o 12 '—‘(GND i )2 Q) \ 1P2°5 = €13 _1/100 (K)
s =2 ¥A2057A501K [l 2! wis ) 1 wio ' -
e = A4 awxa > O—2_ %) 2l @b -
1 | — | — i
8 E - Jwse O G), wis N T4 112100 (K)
= D/A (L) co/L A PSS ]
. ! GND T IQHHRHE) —= oo w;‘zo
3 2 S (), wiz | TER dwi @D - :\ +55V $ §
1 @! @ " 3
] il 2 \:" i i GND \ \@, +55V 12 T
" 2 w39 Or——1®! wigl —55V15<1
2 = TO MAIN PCB R 55 (A1) 1GH A s
< 3 T N4 =7 ) TRE02 B/
+ +— @ GND GND ] 1 1 B 6
5 4 o 2 w1 | " Aw .@lﬁ [Tneo2 ¢l ;#g
a E w502 TO INPUT PCB } 1O— —1G) IO [—fmeoz 1y a
1o} @l}D \ﬁ”m | GND 1) 'C +12V_/ [ TRE01 nl, 3
[ I TUNER/R P :@: L ®| e PL " reor ci
) O——Q I - 2 T
| wsozo—/ GND =4 s =~z =4 c TRE01 Elor e
> UXR 0 Wit L rer A2 19¢ DA J 8 X3
© Q) EGT!@‘ I@‘:T w201 ] é
sl Iwzs Q@) O —
(@) UTA 5, DA ) | 32K REE T
GND = = ' TR15
— (), wio | IGE 2K (] a 25D1406
OUT/R ) I @ 7S, T a e © YW
o @ O} s
- — iz o T A
Y 1
DAC PCB IN/L ) (o0 <) ' A
A2050A5020 G»v;.@c; wa@( o A
*A2057A501E  CONNECTOR (2) PCB IN/R ‘®, (G PEAYL 75, I 9
*A2057A501D CONNECTOR (1) PCB ! ,®" Gm__*@, ! wal o R 3
*A2057A501L  CONNECTOR (8) PCB om Jwss O o O HO — g
¥A2057A501N  CONNECTOR (3) PCB e O (OFEAY219y) T T
*A2057A501K  CONNECTOR (7) PCB ;:121)—}@: "’7:': wo :':WS wast k
-- O IO+ O 3
ol —— y w2 (OFEAZIE) o ' °
j TR Y PLAY3/R P, & \;
> : i 1 GND ] ll W4/'\ PLAY1 IWB ! R22
g Q@ IO—2HO X 10 | Rs3,, 56K
3 3 Iws W31 @26y ned tEX gt (FS)
® 2 o). PLAY1/R o) IGHEAY245)) &7 - T Fu
SHT2/R O AV GND -4 \', \', - c9 ¢ 10, 1v
& '::' PLAY2/R ':: : ws,:\ GND t{” 132y 1016 g 1016
| L ‘& i ! | PLAYS X (}L % Sl TRS
——2a (PR3 13) TR4
XA2057A501G I e = 330 25C3330
4 s T w2 was waa | 1w2s BTEY Rzx TRS (8. TW
L LT @ PLAY3/L > O — &) ano (3) wix *|7 nid
> GND [Pl ! 4 oF0 PBEIN
2 2 \O— @22 1), 13 2 T+
L R [©) mLEL w0 “iwso O e O]
0 4 == Y] T - — €2
§ a2l A % GND X "5 A I &~ -
B z 1®) 5 i®T@l D/AL) !@}—f@\L Jso1 ] Nwn2 D7, D8, D9 §eh
y | @) w0 OF——iDeo o2, oo sesT
=/ N 44K1
*AZ0E TABD F | /AR IO——HDIR O POl —— T iy
R Js —_= = W40 wap was | w25 Or—t® —2 GNO
[N T3R P8 o REC3/R 73 23 R 2R D/AL R 1 — |
0 1 O——® IO——( Or21m), ' 3] 15V
2 2 Py GND : : GND 1 @ 12V X
= |® |® @I |®l 1 1
3 T2/R 3 ‘@ ) REC2/R \@’; |‘®\ ) L \@/, @ coM < /l | |
4 . 4 w33 D w3z w20 ) o/n W20 | 10¢
© 5] @) IO - MAIN (A) PCB wlQ]
& L Q- maRr ) o= MY INDICATOR PCB A2050(A')503A o
-~z ~= ~z -~ =1l=]
— OA ]
L MAZSTABDY Iw41 W3','\ N ,'!:3 AZ050A503E E|2
22y o0
I~ OLEA LT G REC3IN o) .C' @0 '®| U
z 2 i(:h—‘(’ D I O i(:»—KI L :),: --
1] 1 2 &)
o=Vl Py REC2/L & wozl J\W213 | »
4 4 Iw3e ] 3 =
ST o GND ’®l~3 + ®E1 2w %‘ ! 2
= 2] = REC1AL i ‘n @ @ ! 3
— L__'© o ]
- g T - - -
*A2057A501H I—
TAPE PCB REC SELECTOR PCB INPUT PCB POWER LED PCB 1 >
A2050A503C A2057A501C A2057A501A A2050A503F o
*A2057AS01G  CONNECTOR (4) PCB  *A2057A501J  CONNECTOR (6) PCB REGULATOR PCB | &
¥A2057AS01F  CONNECTOR (3) PCB  *A2057AS01H  CONNECTOR (S) PCB A2050A503H
[ 1 -1 l i |
A [ B | C | D | E | F




SPEAKER PCB

- A2050A503B
T™201 I
*C105 1 L
701 o 2282P 0.1/63()T =
2.24H (K) ! T w211 ~SPAIL ~W211 ~ A
<% =07
" 7 [ o)
Wy ] ]
R101 2W 10 (FS) [ | | vc105b [~
) . | ot w210b~SP (IR ~W210 T DR
L101b I ~lo~ 13 [ el ~ ~
”: al s aly Rl sz | O woIET
R101b H mie- Syl « z aje bl = 0.1/63 L
°F Sk oT% 2 K K KT 10
& &z~ S 3 o D101~ c I~ &
oL~y DS446X2 &
olen 2 o Z A e LWy *C106b L —
° 2F RLI02 1 Ui i e T @ R
" - o — B
8% 5 ‘—'E G| ask-z2e2pi i CSP(I)P_?OWﬂO
82 & aQ r *C105, C106 I
ONLY
]
i | |
L 1
— -
TR1 58.1V N
25C3383 ag
(s, T) =58
o D2 2
R ?5eox losas ) ~ *
J
S 7 t ~—oAll [PHONES
r——D4 S TR cib l
Tm 3b p2b D3b Ri4b " v 1000063
3 TO ov
1 (K) NS >
v %z
03p oav -- 5% 8
= < e EEE HEADPHONE PCB NS
] l2sa120 Dib A2050A503G ;
3 la (s. T 8.2 | PB-112F #w21s @ony ©
§ o Fo 58.9V 3355 m _
o 12 0‘1‘
- T TeeL___
D4,.,15S82 R16,,, 22K 3.3/50
15582 R17,, 22K U] AC110Vto240v
T Wr c2 50Hz/60Hz
T D6, DS5446 R31,,, 47K h
K Wy A
=
o
4 i 3 @ ko
o L& « @ " SGDN “y-
s 3R v w| 93.0v alke)
0 (u 2 33| Tre 8 < A I
25A1208 2541208 ) ad o%
[C8)) g 8% L
[} 2 e Yoy n3 e !
s8. 5V sg.ev | 47 S gl 3| 3 EL % 1
=4 -m
g T o é n *ua “‘i % '“i T 2. 251 C401
.2 o 2l
JTE =4S ° §5§ ai: [ AR %loi o I | S280ac @)
I o 3 13 - o
el - o h ) 8 a| a €3 63 --
Gy ag -1 FUSE PCB POWER
T w | J % M A2050B501B SW PCB
g L gl S&xT ® 5 § w A2050B501C
I Swxl J]n 2 FX z
R 7 S I WP B | N R
ola” i old  saxt B B L amgne
ST g @ |y _ ool §a o |n
[ [es.8v Ola a
1 I .
- 120
1
[ T R rE. ? - |
1 1] g
13.2V o~ ! : i :6: :9 3 |
[ B T == 1 g |
TR1S . IPNEP-EE &
2SD1406 ! ;SIL;‘ '
(o, ~ aT§ 17 "1 ceon
] w XE120033 0.068+100
3 G : FUSE PCB POWER SW PCB
- o 13 A2050B501B A2050B501C
2t *FS ( V] MoDEL. ONLY)
IS w 5 A [ . 5w
5| ¢ o Z eld 2 - gep 2. 2aH (K)
L o~ a 8 i B2 4 U ]
Q P ‘
L, ITe w w 353 ! : [E][v] Ac220v S0Hz
2 T E DT A LU '
13 NEpT ol ] 'E]%f??/ 6)
1
TR _ . —--
251392 | 9 )‘EE A-I A
RS3 ,, 56K 1= i [] AC240v S0Hz
vy o
g
al
3 E ,6 _z. 2 F /40"323
[«]
RS 5 gle FUSE PCB -
psC3330 & N A2050B501B POWER SW PCB
8 o A2050B501C
[¢]78)
o~ n
s o~
S A2050 (E, V)
(T} N
S R C21 to €23 NBR A2050 (B
OTHITS | T 220,25 TS| ®
P ~
- ol 1S
* F1 F2 F3. Fe Fs
s ; [EL M T6.3A 250V | —— | T1A 2s0v | T1A 250V WARNING:gp AND ENTéNg(I’gAZE s?f;_:j_grg (S:Z:lér_II_SAL
200 DLA000000¢ - ¥203 — TSA 250 T1A 250V | T1A 250V | REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS
T alolalalolala = ’ vl BA 250V [8A 250V |s0omA 250V [B0OmA 250V %EE\SITH _Ih'le\NUFACTURER' S RECOM—
alel> o|ojw|o|ofw PAR
R 212l 2{5(5!5|8 o o o B s AVERTISSEMENT: s ET _ , ILS INDIQUENT LES
i HEEEEEE FEEEEE COPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE .
=|F|F R F EEEEEE Nugzgss OTHERWISE SPECIFIED POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE
DE L' APPAREIL, NE REMPLACER QUE DES
ALL RESISTORS IN OHMS 1./4W (J)
ALL CAPACITORS IN xF 25WV M) PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT
w| O m| wl O o w| O @ w| O] m|
3 o 8 2| &| & 3 o 3|
o
HERS o e AR 2| B B *INDICATED VOLTAGES ARE MESRED
Rl F F| F | F F| H IN NO SIGNAL [NPUT AND

VOLUME 1S MINIMUM MODE.

e B (POWER SUPPLY) LINE AM—35

s S 1GNAL L INE MAI N PCB &

(INDICATED LEFT CHANNEL ONLY) CONNECTI ON D I AGRAM
No.7-2 A206401M




12

F
A B c [ D | E
I |
TO V-Ap PCB (272
& @% % 2
T[8[% T
EQUALIZER PCB A2057A504B ARk X oy
-- [ RV oo 2
828 R2ec-a1 3 :
I3 A 1R103 T .
&1 25A1392 3 TR105
TRI01 10.2V, (.7 ZSC(?:; 102 150
25K170 (BL) ¢y, I ) n . p1os 5 [ =
0.1v] & 1] L +15v_ho . 5T
ol 2% 2| GND N a0 |9 é 3 3 8]
EXCEPT 2 2z 2552 e 3| R \ L= e gt g3
& < b4
= MODEL x = o PL_ 17 W OFF A B A+B x| |%F¢
IR150: JUMPER (S 28l o X N +12v [e R 100P/50 (J)
|z ¢ X x N ' +v_|s *2 | Bi@ Mony
J101 2z | F )Z ) 3 5_'2 1 N ao [ gl 150 YR2
S - 53 EE= 3|¢ c107 N | M %
L $ of o o2& 2 o|% 33016 v |3 ERE b R ‘
|3 ;rsmo‘z | Lip N GND |2 b= SPEAKER o o::< 100&::§
° re - = 39
eL?| el fs-’L).:Sg S r27| |oos N +sv |1 pra £ OTal«sx -
Tels| &3¢ Taw 2 M N EEEY ] s ¥ Slate wl
&) O P88 s) [P a0 | '==§ 1= - T
‘ Rizel [ -1sv 44K 750 %C109, C110 a
" DJ_& sl 8 3 2 3 32K | 10/2 2| 311:
= |2 == 3 2 - - EXCEPT [V c2 O 1
o5 |3 o & & & 0 e el ¥ is
=828 of [mr02n] >, - o c108 DZA L&) =T rep T2 [T
Q '\_g N : T [ ov )?gi:f HE 3::-10_3\/ = 33‘?; [ 'J@, \
- - “T¥o(r2 G| TR104b
o o : E_n ﬁ/’ -4 "':5 & g ~1.3v, 3. PL |’®| A
1 Ny [PE & o| |cio3 2 o3 +12V 1) o
o 8| 5] |2 5% 09 ¥a| . o & b0’ 2|k
o &l Lo — 38| miz2eb |¥T - s :6/: 2
i c10sb
— vl 2l L5 & 2 — @
' ' 2= P& 7] O
o " & i g R119b ¥ ~
*C110 TO C112 ) S e
Mony g R104b O'E/ o —0.1v :
Y UVEh b 3 a3
[ TR101b T =T
[l ' 10.4V
| | excee 8l jtoy 2 CEEE: PEECE
] < N
1 [V] MoDEL oz < " + v + wa2
1| 1 RIS1 TO RIS4:JMPER & was | Lol I A -._65‘\“‘3/_ o N w3 e
1| 1 c1s1 To c1ss:NoT UsED 4 QOO -2+ 5[ ]-D®-DO®-DD)
Vo 1T TO V—-AMP PCB (272) |
o J7, o
v | ™M mooeL
v |1 Tony I__ - -
1 |
| ') R151 1 J108 j
U.@H ot T \ / S
] [ = L .
(o] 2| ao
1b o=
) S 2 .
! | " o 1107 7
- :O‘ : : 1 PH/F <
'_J-m,,an‘)A: " v 2| GND - _
- X0o b 1
G\.VG\.V: ::Rv ' :Jw?m L _ig,_l _lgn: mga NEIN
*71-7; W R T | -- 2057A501E g w2e -k u§
! —N 1| Tu s A N wz_l ¢ )‘_1’3- 15\-" @)~ )
| ] 2| oo B w;\ s ?.m"' W) q__ )= RW={ W28
I Yo TU/L W y
! 3| A R1,91K J L
l 2] Gl 91K [9.1K
J105 3
1 [ Tur F é 6 é $ MUT ING
S TUR SW-3C -
; GNO ; .,f\(: GND ? Rl |oFF  “on
A | < AN
{3] O Rab |RSH
J104 l_ j CONNECTOR (1) PCB
- A2057A501D
1| oot s
11
2] GND Xy oUT/L
3| outR 1 O
2
1103 Ir\f_z<: OUT/R
L ' L " CONNECTOR
2 GNP L--4 (8) PCB H
3] INR - = — A2057A501L "
A= Fio
C151 TO C153, C155 =
~|m " I 100P./50 (J) | 3
- w0 w_ |
==\x O==\x -— 2 T -
gl’-v Bl...v ? :@; IN/R <
o o L_J ~7
-~ CONNECTOR (3) PCB wao
o L - - X2057A501N '52“ AN
= & | s
- 2 -
< 3 A=V |4 PO = = —was é ég 5
.'Z{T o 1 LAY o 1 T %$$3$T
s [s] v 31—~ 2] ; ATAAAA] LATA A A4
s ] % 1 AT i 5 D/A +5PHONO +» AUX+» CD+» TUNER s TAPE/DAT
— 1
! B |5 4‘;—:@:——/ D/AG) 5 W35 !V%VVV’ Rl
— 1 T
| PIGITALZ](O) M T 520k oo 5] | 838888 888888
L2 oA |7 3 L D/A(R) | YARRAREE %
: 4o e 72— 3. <9 2 N REC SELECTOR |
=1 — ] , ] 3
12 32 |o s 2K i) oaw) 7S] F g '
\i 12 44K 1°L—/ B 32K | : GND : ! =
14 D+sV 11 o “Kv O D/A (R) :‘(3)# g
" 5 5.a% ha ILL{@]I_ Tws I
RS 6 . E—&@— co/rR_3W32 -]
o | I GND [}
a 17 29854&?5%20 CONNECTOR (7) PCB PH/R ‘m?, ] PHONO
5] e A2057A501K ‘Y' w33
4] CD/R At REC1 ‘?1 REC1 (R)
4] o/A L |1 BRG] ":.@o Y
: O — o 2 B
ry D/A R |3 PHONO/R |~ [
- s REC2 ({GHRECZ(R)
-== 3 ===
N O s m TAPE3/L TUR_ 23 PLAYI D0
] " a0 2 ] PLavz] < REC3 HEHREC3 (R)
ot ©) U6 t & O N
== . s ARSI NG NSNS -
- . ¥
L R50 5 |TAPE1/L APEI/L TUNER/R Py A A A A A A
- “2.2k | 4] GND - N A i‘ sw-2c TAPE 12 3
o % \ : ‘ i
REC R50b 3 |TAPE2/L CONNECTOR (5) PCB AR LT £ 28 2 \ 2 7 S 2 7
R L2 | oo A2057ASO01H 10, J
T V] oney w12 ) 00 0 ¢ X o
fE e 1 | TAPE3/L waa
AL 1 [ -
- -
o | FHEESES | : 8 o v
R Wy c53bp L s [TAPE1 /R a4 =g
________ Uy e REC2 w ZWREC2 (L)
. et | | 2 [Tare2m o j , [TAPE REC SELECTOR] s
R s S P L CONNECTOR (6) PCB ! P2 L= L oW Bivecs )
R WA- 1 [TAPE3/R A2057A501J PLAY1 3 ~
~ ~| W41
O ™ Gy i g
8§ ez d PLAY2 o
" L @ 70 - 5 [TAPEIAL [= 3 PLAYY (R) 3
4
PLAY & L 4| aND -
» R AU = | 3 [TAPEZL we w30 | e
1 4 4
et | R vz & SO-PP-POD - QPP e
L Ve 1 |TAPE3L \ VY VY TN e g F'Y REC SELECTOR
Rec plo 13 G gdog 2o dgd 3 3 PCB
L% s [rarez o J8s S8y H3d 3 o A2057A501C
$ - . 4] oo 3 313 313 319 3 1
- L — 3 [TaPE1/R e o faf ol (&l o \ B
v | e c::bI: e 2Ll et £
|
R 1 ——y 1 [TaPEI/R C
J2 C53 to CS5 k
82P./50 (J) (2} ’ )
V_AMP_PCB (1/2) a ) —
3 NNECTOR (4) PCB
A2057A504A L - GONNEQTORS
1 | 1 l |
' E F
A [ B | c [ D




G H | J K
" rr i TONE CONTROL PCB
@ E T
,—L-g—i’-\ A2057A501B —TO MAIN AW PCB |
R\QQ@/ - w207 w206 w205
*C112 0.1/63 (K P T RS ET R ACACATS 2T
R i enraons F0PPPOORIDDDDDFOIOOVE)
R m [ onLY |§" TTTTTTT §'“ T TT1
b1, T2 Y| 0 S *C111 390P/50 (J) " I CONNNECTOR (10) PCB
T P e @ gy S8 R12 1 ! A2057A503J
T | Me128p YD 4 A
T )1 /2 22/50 b 3 ] P2 P1
. gev %5 470K eTs 1fs[e]7]e]s[+]3]2]1|=[1 [2[3]«]1 [2]3]«]5]s
£32 e 100K (C) >l |2 (2R 0@ |@ S>> [
¥ 100P/50 (J) EE 5 1 I‘c""'\"":]sz”: 53l ol 3gﬂﬂgﬂ
m | o <« x 2 o} @ @l o + ot +
P [V] oNLY o= 3 o= Q % 23
o= = wa oT 83 les] 8L 2
3 R4 o7l [ 8T To[X|R
o "W 00K (C) 9o %o e ¥
o 100,3% 9l |9 Fe
8338 ove0ziso ||
o S ey W
(8]
o @ @ )
SN0 AT
=3 O wia
b 33 2 e N
Rep T 17
3 VRZ L Jé ﬁ:: -
o g r &y 4 TOR PCB A2057A501A _ N
(8]
| oL J;z ' TAPE/DAT
b » )
3 GND_ : %’T 3
. aizb L Prono (L) T . [INPUT SELECTOR] 2
vl \" 3 é PHONO S
TUNER (L) 7S, 8|2 —— 2
02b ™~ anD 15y [ T $ ‘é éij 1
AUX (L) - —T$8$3 $TT v %3 vVviy I
- R AA A AT AAAATL ]
SW301 TAPE/DAT <> TUNER »CD <+ AUX <»PHONO +»D/A
l 8888 % $ l [R]
w11 2
— v TUNER (R) 7, § <
- / aND 'N@J" TUNER a -
T T ]
y AUX (R) '{ O TAPE/DA e
D (R) L?lﬁ\
GNO '.51
PHONO (R) {@}
“’wm _ TAPE2
I _TAPE3
PLAYT (L)~ ’@*,‘”“ H  Taeer |
GND Lt o o é > 00
PLAY2 (). '®; - T vy T T v v
| B v A4 24
Y GND @.'W‘-" SW302 TAPE 3es2<s1
5} PLAYS (L) '®. B L vV l l LA\
T X XX o8
PLAY1 (R) 73,W8 TAPE1 | |
. PO
~ PLAY2 (R) :rO-L __TAPE SELECTOR TAPE2
GND W7 ’ TAPE3
PLAYS (R) '\@5
- /
a wsl
[DIRECT OPERATION] i@ﬁtz/
"5297 7091 T°§%§TT°$%$]’
. TMAEA A% A AT 4 AT 4
s s Sw303 SOURCE 4— OFF — =~ D/A
INDICATOR PCB N AN R
A2057A503E 0o oA%A oA %4 ° % o3 T
.- R
feaxcriz] [aaniz] B2xca] ~ w2
R
e
\ |\é/|R
i Q)
v99 18999 b
RO
R13,R14 240K | 1| GND
SW304 DIGITAL 1<»2 3 es4 :/‘Z.(J'L
O
F % A % % $ VR1 100K (A) X4 R
D
; ; _ 1212 /
[DIGITAL SELECTOR ja]0l.] 82 [odey T
C1 (R) Re 10K x b=t & & msl
R, ] e O
/ 10K D
C2 (R) 1] R%143es TR aR
12 | TR1 DTA143ES tF
C3 (R) B 4.7V DTA143ES|4. 7V w6
- 4 ;
| 5] ° o t
BRseacV M Py 5“’& A |& PumwyE Yl N PR ¥6.
1 :POWER LED PCB 1 EE:§ 95% 5.5v 5.5V
D602 -
<2602, | A2057A503F W2
J302 P
PL Iﬂ i\‘f/)} D/A q
+12v. R3 <z
e w2
C1 (L) {2 v o
c2 (L) | NN 1L ] w22 LY ..
PODYLG OO~ PTO— DI
C3 (L) <mggdu< x o L] « .
T a TO V—-AMP PCB (2.°2)
J12, 13
\ 22/
R
CB
- NOTE
. B (POWER SUPPLY) LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: _
MAIN SIGMAL LINE ALL RESISTORS IN OHMS 1/4W (J) AM 75
REC OUT SIGNAL LINE ALL CAPACITORS I[N uF25WV (M) EQUAL I ZER & I NPUT PCB
|/ SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
No.7-3 A206502M
l 1 1 1 |
G H | | | J | K




TO CONNECTOR(8) PCB PIi TO CONNECTOR(1) PCB P4 TO CONNECTOR (2) PCB P2
TO TONE CONTROL PCB wa7

TO CONNECTOR (9) PCB PIO TO CONNECTORI(I)PCB P3 TO CONNECTOR(2)PCB PI

—
&
m

gt

—
o

Ri55b ’ H RI25b
——\—e

a
~ i clos

@
Fu—. LR 4
R J103 yi04 4105 4106 JioT HER R
= 32 1 32 1 3 | 33 320 3 L T
O 1 ee 0 CRC LR ] L ° 9 = = |
L clos A
L3 & O a v J x oax -4 @ J T o«
— o S e AR NI SR S B ) SRR ot
Rt ) ZeZVE LD Tl ) BT RN PR LS (a0 RI28
PROCESSOR - 223/238 228 z —A\—e
o
R 4 o{lo

ouT

RISS
R154
—W—
C154ve—||-o
cisa
RIS4
RIS3H
=Ny

Reh
Len

AUX

%
A~ RIS

RI23pe—ANA—e sz =
Ri26bd
RIISD
RI120D

E 4102
lg%[
T“T
R1I2D
ADJ RIOBD
g R118d
CeB
=
[ oR rrioes

1 ; ] RIZ2B
=P Ris2D z I
R m%"_. ooz & 8 =7 s AL TO EQUA
3 ", 2
=2 -
TUNER = cisz £ R"’ﬁw_. €3 @ 3T ©
s 2 s s a o0 2 0101 2 AL
- e Zpogoe Gede2ec ,‘1 ~ @ . * To0 EQU
M- IRIB2 L% zlel|« = £ B8 ]
N~ 1510 o — 0
R RI129 -—a
Vmi“ -
A T D T 2 5E
o = o,
edbe  mow Y op ) O DIOL -~ = ny ;1 = Ri27
- —ww—e [2]o [s]s - 222 8T ol 2 C
e L 1] g § =t 3 4 3
N Risin T = Ly
YR 5 = =
) - : Q E g
° °
[pronol g « Y- )
z ) o " = "3 o
L > _ 9 o9 = e o
o g P n o Sug RIt) o & x
L AL RI30 ez o =92y ° AR -
sl eae s Aoy x| ge
R0} Qo = X! s e l. /0% —
22 3% e |, o [e]s nl'5
3 x o cio1 o 2l S 4
3 = cé £ RI2
\
. 5 EQUALIZER PCB A2057A504B (J2)
eefe] FET LOCATION OF COMPONENTS
s TRANSISTOR CONNECTOR
He ] PNP TRANSISTOR TRIOY +--- E4 TRI04 +--- D3 J101 JI0T e o1
s L (4% TRIOIb -+ E3 TRI04b-++ - D2 Jio2 JIOB e DI
[sJe"e] NPN TRANSISTOR TR102 «+-+E4 TRIOS «--+ C3 JI03 - NIRRT 81
25C3383 2SK 170 TRIO2b----E3 TRIOSb--+ - C2 Ji04 -+ PIOT »+vv s ci
% Indicated <3t~ are [V] model only 25A1392 25474 TRIO3 «+--D3 TRIO6 **++C3 J105 -+
—{}-- ‘TRI03b-- -+ D2 TRIO6b-- -+ C2 J1oe
To 0 T0
TO REC SELECTOR PCB W28 TO REC SELECTOR PCB W2 TO REC SELECTOR PCB W3 REC SELECTOR PCB W7 REC SELECTOR PCB WS  REC SELECTOR PC8 WI3  TO REC SELECTOR PCBWIl  TO INDICATOR P
10 To To 10 To
TO REC SELECTOR PCB W24 REC SELECTOR PCB W20 REC SELECTOR PCB REC SELECTOR PCBwe| REC SELECTOR PCBW4 | REC SELECTOR PCB Wi2 | TO REC SELECTOR PCB W10
we

|

TO V - AMP PCB JI2 [ ] (] L J ® ® YME
O w20 O R10 O—\—
. i -~ T30 TR2[® ¢
PROCESSOR MUTE = w6 § R .—'“NE
- | ° LA e ® ® 3@
TO V—AMP PCB JI3 i - > Q
w24 <
123 3 32
mer v || (o ‘
r‘ Seogz 1 ocfbe o8 2 | §
23 N a = W @©® ¥5 . 5
28 s @ 2 2e5°eg g . 3
L]
e ) 2 :@ o
& o———o T.007 P
2 Wl
"
VR . g .!_ = 'UIL
AI3 @ () @ "' L G|R
R R
L]
reo » o DIRECT, 2
[ — [
%%p{ ©) Laggy_acc 0T | wie g wwra < SELECTOR o] § s
A «  e—
=
Ri3p 321
o—A\—sRian| wr &
£l ~
TONE CONTROL PC
——o d r 303 ® A4.302 ° 8w301 o
Sw
L 4 —s
fad
l — — — INPUT PCB A205°
DIRECT OPERATION TAPE SELECTOR INPUT SELECTOR
To REC SELECTOR PCB Wi
TO DAC PCB WSO03 TO MAIN AMP@GND

jﬂ:\ @E: NPN TRANSISTOR
¢
B

DTAI43ES

TO INPUT PCB J302
— ;
w213 ”
:

POWER LED PCB
A2057A503F (JI)

D602
D601




'OR PCB WIO

TO INDICATOR PCB W212

TO DAC PC®

|

TO INPUT PCB w4

Je

CONNECTOR(3)1PCB

A2057A50IF (J2)

TO TAPE PCB J4

[e301050z0]]

TO INPUT PCB W53

TO INPUT PCB W6

TO INPUT PCB Wil —=—

TO INPUT PCE WIO —-—

TO EQUALIZER PCB
JioT

-

CONNECTOR12)
PCB
A2057A501E(J2)

TO INPUT. PCB WI2

L-CH

TO INPUT PCB W7
J.

CONNECTOR(8) PCB
A2057A50IL(J2)

TO EQUALIZER PCB 0104

820 0
Pl wae

L

TO INPUT PCB W20

TO INPUT PCB w8

I

’ TO INPUT

TO INPUT PCB WI

PCB W3 TO INPUT PCB W25

‘\ CONNECTOR(9) PCB

Ry

L

TO INPUT PCB WI3 —at—

TO EQUALIZER PCB JIOS

CONNECTOR (I
A2057A501D!

TO POWER LED PCB w213

TO TONE CONTROL PCB WIi6

° 8
i {
| !
! [
l :g swi o [ ]
P TONE CONTROL PCB WI4 .° .
® . SwW304 _‘
_
PCB A2057A501A(J2) —

DIGITAL INPUT

=

I [ I A2057A50IN(J2)
N R l af@) oo @I 2 VO%UNEF#;& |ﬂ
L;‘to ofe|z LGR| LOR X O wIT .0
'D/AL o) ég o3 | 2 OIRECT.5¢ _DIRECT.S¥ va¢ g Qs #)u27 e ezey
el £ = w
1 L)
w30 NG::'E - "f° EQUALIZER PCB JIO3
iy
) e *r—e ° ° TO INPUT PCB W24
wie e | g
w34 . .
%?;’ REC) '@rs .-
E - of 3 ‘—————=— TO INPUT PCB W2
—d U~ e
Ll e ,
i — B i | ? I TO TONE CONTROL PCB w23
P L
Con) | & & ! b=\
————q oocloe § [ [ VR1
wal - | w40 —
_@ ) @| o~ n:_‘rJ = 1 l_l—'wyw—l
s I (-20d8) |: Y,
L L
REC SELECTOR PC 2057A50I1
LE oA 02

TO EQUALIZER PCB JIO6

&
v
<

TO TAPE PCB J6

CONNECTOR(5)PCB
A2057A501H(J2)

) PCB
J2)

TO INPUT PCB WI6

.2
0,00
TO0 TAPE PCBHB J5

CONNECTOR(6)PCB
A2057A5014(J2)

% Indicoted
TO CONNECTOR(IO)PCB P2  TO V-AMP PCB JIO >

TO V-AMP PCB J9

I

W, 3 w32

TO TAPE PCB J3

CONNECTOR(4)PCB
A2057A501G(J2)

'Tr"}ore model only
r-e

TO CONNECTOR(IO}PCB P!

TO CONNECTOR(I10) P C B —=—
P3

TO EQUALIZER PCB
Jiog

R¢O—\—e
cmr:_i ke
Rube—y\\—e

IRt

DIRECT.SW |
- TO INPUT PCB Wi4

—»— TO EQUALIZER PCB J109

R7b

< o{|eciose

TO
REC SELECTOR PCB W23

l L .!.l“.’.‘.".l.lmllﬂd ]
\\= T

TO DAC PCB J7

CONNECTOR (7) PCB
A2057AS50IK (J2)

TO INPUT SELECTOR PCB J30!

D50! D302 D503 D504
[a8KHz] [44 khz] [32KHz]

INDICATOR PCB

A2057A503E (J

1)

2

TONE CONTROL PCB A2057A501BW2)

13



14

A B | C | D 1 E F
I I I
D3
R33 HZ4B3FA
o nss =24 1002 TR7
TR3 7.1V V] hx
sc291 . T ¥ s57.7v|__TRS8
28c2910(s. M) o 8 ?5.> g7 2SA1208 (S, T) |
L <M —
TR 10.4V o ¢!> 14 {rr_\ {52.7V 0 n
2SK170 (BL)|S- 8V Ngwm < o MmO s
R2 xm TRS y e ey,
<< gV 2SA1208 o > NsX O g.x
100 S. T | N2gTRS|™ Xy~ Mmss IDL ING rg -0V
0.1V R14 10K xSw ~ 2= CURRENT N
~ ar1x Wy in (Lch)
o ol 1§ ! . 1.0V
2 | ls
O - - m:'d’
@l IN ]2 L’-|- @ x
R3 Ll
E | GND1 - S - M3
- ha g
[0S 47 c3 > ik —
z iE I 0.047= - © xy =
ey .AAA T AAA f\ NEE%
(e} wy— ¥ M,:x n har= —
g 1 X v 100K ML pTRs o | TRIO
M 1™ 1M -14.3V f
-0.1V E::"3 cl:ls ) S 2SC2910
i
'\ " 1 _q. 7§V = (s, T)
X
TR2 0.33/100 (K) $a8 g ! ey
2SJ74 (BL) _ M Q" vy
I 3.8V a xy < -53.4V
| o
![ TR6 NS .
2SA1208 (S, TV | —10.4V s T 25C2910 [-53.4V
—57.3V ' (s, T) >
n - -57.3V
P2 WSS T cin \I'\ﬂ—srev [
o Y Y- oo c13 1
o J_ O=zO0O X
10/(1'8 1=l MmZTo ‘#\
m —
a Jao &x. ¢
S +1sv [ N .
< | GND2 |2 :
z | —1sv 3 o
< .
3 3
-
o C1a L o3
= <
0 < "Dd £ 10/(1M6)L‘—| o <
S 2 -2 -57.7V
- @ > - .
-57.1v | & ~57. 1V ) TR9b
TR4b
% C5b —53.4V
11
1 TR10b
Z10.5V Ic1
—9.9%V R16b R17b R18b | ., M5238L
""VA_D V""‘ l """
TR2b . mL 9
oV U M;: O? .
-0.1V =T
& o #‘» g
[~ 3 0% - S M:' *
ns M= [ -«
© J12 x (14
%) R3b R14b
& | eND2 |1 —a— WA W o |la
ElIN 2|2 > 1.0V
5 o IDLING €¢ ‘
2 z° I3 CURRENT, | > A&,
z b @ o > (Reh) wz M3
- o o T~ - M= o
0o -— < N‘: ,\' 2 4 ‘
F © 0.1V @ | TRSb|
R2b TR1b & > |
YYY OV &<; 0;'
9.9y| TR3b P —E
: 10.5V 24 82 DZ
NS N< O
v 4 X | «
56.9V
0 < 'Dd
~T 2= .
T &7 R33b 57.7V
""" v"‘v‘ ® % )
R8b D3b
POWER AMP PCB A2050B501A ~
WARNING: A AND INDICATE SAFETY CRITICAL NOTE
= COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY, UNLE
REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS ALL
B (POWER SUPPLY) L INE ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER' S RECOMMENDED ALL
PARTS ;
- SIGNAL LINE AVERTISSMENT: A ET , ILS INDIQUENT LES
(INDICATED LEFT CHANNEL ONLY) COMPOSTANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE,
POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE
DE L' APPAREIL, NE REMPLACER QUE DES
PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT
| l ] | | ]
A ] B | C | D E F




G H | J K
[14]
O
o 1
<~
D2 .y 1SS82FA g
D ' 58 7V) 1] +s0v |ZQ
c10 58.7V| TR13 A | _TR17 2| -sov | g
22P/500 25€23910 2SC3856 [58. 7V >
T (s, T sg.w R40 ®.Y) TR18 J207 5
W= b 2SC3856 F
R38 100 ® 1w 1 ——
"’:% - (FS), 1.0V ‘u_\§ (FS) ov (P, Y)
To B3 0o Fo  [rar w1 |04
own 2 (FS) R48 62K
'gN1 . 0\) ~0 1= [14]
(\'l Lmn 1 : R46 M- I O
) M o | 5W 0.33x2) R49 62K o
rg - - 2
B '0%7 TR 0 3°% :ET_LO110R?N1—-A62 | ¥ ¥ P19°1 2w 2
2SC2603 R45 QEE-IJ' Lo - [—* ouT—-L 1 Zze
o oW 10K B 1 our-L 2] ¢°
| x i *FL103 5 R -
33 S BLO1RN1-A62 ¥ E 3 | ,9 M
o ® | TN R47 Lo - J206 &
oz __&w 0.33x2 R50Q 62K — ~
a R‘4 l-L2 3 A'A'Av J 1—' +PC-L s 0
E 1W'1 . - (=4 VWy——e— - T'z"' —PC—-L Zg
=== |IRs1 62K —pe—r | =
TR14 (FS) il FL104 13| —PC-R §a
2SA1208 R43 2l 1'%2] sC01rN 4| +PC-R
(s, T W 1 ! o o)
R37 g - LY 2 & TAB2 =~
YvYy N
100 | N PR TR20 3
0 e
D1, 1SS82FA T o N ETR Y Y oi0s| 9
N, ¢ v v ~
———— +NF-L_ [1]| Zm
| _NE— 2| z©
*¥FL101 TO FL104: [V]MODEL ONLY *FL101 : ! EF L SIE
EXCEPT [V] MODEL : JW BLO1RN1—A62 ] +NE_E 132 T
155355 o)
! | %FL101b | =
J205 o
[ | O
17| +55V o
12| GND3 | T
3| —s5v | T8 4
ZN
4| -s5v | 2§
5| GND3 | =
1 _
N __5__ +55V O
D1b ﬁl —59. 2V 59 ov F
‘-‘H-
O R43b TR19b —-59, 2V
| A A
o| TR14b oV TR20b
~Z 1
ms | &R |
it -0.4aV OV RS1b
A4 """ """ l
—0.4VIxFL103b R42b ye ]
o R50b 5
0N -g
Mz 3 rl-----m--1 1 R4Tb @
x 3 3z a
Y] . P105 =
<Ln
OUT R |1 >
ZO
s ity -1 R46b L] oUT R 2] 25 _J__
*FL102b 2 E3 s
----- [} Ldmmmrrm e == d o
Rx‘?b o
Ra1b R48b m
. W L 6
Lo
% -50V iZ(«g
R40b 41 ~N
58.9V +50V <o
v e - J207b s
o)
I_.
7
NOTE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED *INDICATED VOLTAGES ARE MESURED
ALL RESISTORS IN OHMS 1./4W (J) IN NO SIGNAL INPUT AND
ALL CAPACITORS IN uF125WV (J) VOLUME IS MINIMUM MODE .
AM—95
POWER AMP PCB o
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
NO.7-4 A206402M
| | ] 1 ]
G | H | [ | J | K




RIS A

[177]

TrRiI6 A

L[l_

Tris A

[y 3 5]

trz0 A

e

TO MAIN PCB
P205

TRt A

Trie A

TO MAIN PCB

TO MAIN PCB
J1i103

P9

TRis A )

TO MAIN PCB
J206

—
L
|1
o

MC-Service

TRIS A

TRI6 A wis A

i ¢
f Qe )
o—\! . ~
y ; - §§ 3 R R49 $ . S R42
RA&4b RLS» —N—a ® = 3o 48 A RS1 &—W\'—e .
O Sr sl O—N—. RS1b l -~ a—\—=s o—\'—a ol RGO
.—H—"-T% R47 r’—”—'—-ﬁ—’ I - I L—.—N—L‘ R46b ) "-2- I —N—o—\—o I l .—\N"—.'—N_;_, i
R37b - R46
TR I12b l-o o—\\'—eRiMD [ — ] e nje| < ) o8
o TR r,', -5 |02 e—\——8R4i0b 2 1 ol Al O —W\—o wa
o ; B e r o 0 R43
= 2 Ri3p  &—\——@R4lp P105b ==t S x - ouT |P105 2
& E Ci10b ® ® 2y 5o @ J!i?:\;’]
o—NM—e rag» J20M @ o ¥ =, ( ]
TR(B) PCB *—=o ._D'_. D2b s E [50v) 2 o d s § 312 g C4h.—”—. ._| -CL ._‘ 2 TR(A) PCB
A2050B501D — 3 1 gy A2050B501E
TR4b ©® o * |1
e ¢ TR2b .__J_.T " e & . - 24
CD. e e .——N—Q *— 24
2 l.l. .I TR3b TRIb R2b -E YA z [»|o 2
x D ®™ o 2 = IR10b [e]e o] D &) 0 o 33 5 0T BR L ™D
58 82 g sllne ’ s OB T i molleelsy 38 R E
O o 9 oY oo DA RO " o R19 - NeNe O
rass [< ol S N1 My : ¢ (- ORI
e—\—e TRBD 2 2 TN N egs R36
o5 TR6Dd o p o .
[/ B30 [al : 333 33| ™ e[S g\
MAX TR1> OgABEC0 S 2 2 = BRI 2 2 = (2 e P
Yol : ; e
Rl ﬂaab o v v o -4 T U o o (o) o m VR!
IDLING CURRENT (Rch) & o < IDLING CURRENT {Lch)
D3b D3 J
POWER AMP PCB
TO MAIN PCB TO INPUT PCB To man pce A2050BSOI1A(JI)
s D P207 w2l P207
[o[ee] FeT TO MAIN PCB TO INPUT PCB TO MAIN PCB
B J105b w22 J10%
B+ e] PNP TRANSISTOR
8 LOCATION OF COMPONENTS
[e]e o] NPN TRANSISTOR ic TRANSISTOR
(Kol RERTRRETE c2 TR+ B2 TRG::-cvv-» c2 TR!I A2 TRI7 -+-vv Cl1
% Indicated /Y -are model only TR Ib-----E2 TREb “E2 TRIlb-—F2 TRITbe -+ D1 23 £
CONNECTOR TR2:--- B2 TRT -eeeeee A2 TRI3-veeee A2 TRIB:-+----C ]| 2sEA fzge 25C2603 ZSAC|2509
WARNING. AINDICATES SAFETY CRITJCAL COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY, Jizb:---o---E2  TR2bw----E2 TR7b-------F2  TRI3b----- Fl TRI8b:--- DI 25C2910
REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S JIJereenens - C2 TR3:-+- B2 TRS8 --A2 TRI4 <Al TRI19----+-BI
RECOMMENDED PARTS
, J207- B2 TR3beee-eees E2 TRBb: -+ - F2  TRI4b---- Fi TRI9b - -E2
AVERTISSEMENT: AIL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES O€ SECURITE
POUR MAINYENIS LE DEGRE DE SECURITE DEQL "APPAREIL. J207b-----+-E2 TR4 B2 TR9 A2 TRIG -veees Al TR20 -+~ Bl
NE REMPLACER QUE DES PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT P1O3------D} TRAb: -+ E2 TROb--v:- - F2 TRISb -+ F | TR20b:-:-::- E2
Plos.........Bl TR5 .......... c2 TR Io.... ...A2 TR'G ..A'
PIO5b- - E| TRSb--ooe- -p2 TRIOb--+-F2  TRIEb: -+ Fl
pCE BCE DGS
23A|306 2SA1492 25474
25C 3298 25C3856 2SK 170

MC-Service

15


klepaczewski


A | B | C 1 D | E ] F | G | H | | [ J | K
T T L L 1 1 T T Ll L
pro2l &
1 R 3] | 1
s 2] g
L 1| + |O
o
(=
TR201
| 1 o 25A1115 3 c201 1]
<3 (E. F. G) b1o. 3550100
* [[V] oNLY[ExCEPT [V] @ 2|03z
. K)
R102| 220 10 JRIO112. 9V, P it
[ onLY 25K170 (BL) TR105 . R208 R209
*FL101 ::gz 8.2 10 ov 25C3383(5. ) 1p202 3
BLO1RN1—A62 *L101 TR108 25C2603 o Tres
2 S Y] 2SA1392(S. T) (g, F, G) 0. 2V g *Qg ‘o 2
J101 i omy *R107| | ) L 10 QToclTec
3 1c201 STAST X
”N *R150 *R102 [ W M M5238P |19, 2v o o c10s
L o Wr FL102 o #-
) T a 1
o &—9 5 > x|” ~
| | >ol8 T2 |y oy 2 « 1m= ° o o R211 ox 3 1
FALEN ExcerT MR _ | @ 52| " ov 40 Lmo X ol3 & |rr202] brr set| £25 3
~ I -0 <3 - . > 47K S~
®(8 F -8 oy TR102 W |og ¥]® Olo G 5 (Leh) | Joe o !
R B*|e o °T-" S  2sJ74(BL 3 R - qx 3 1
-13.1V . - @
@ 2 3 « |8 w | g m | & o i > o
>l $m =g $ T 2=e " oy n ~ o
3 goli X o " " T3S o & 0Tg 79N 8% Xe JC’
€151 to C153.155 Mowy 3 5T 2 o :55§ *R105 8 s 7| ¢ TES SF §RF I 3
R151 te R1S53, 155 ALI01LY 53 E:gfrgzb « ] onLY & & -
V] ONLY . . : - 4
- *L101, L102: [V] oNLY R205 5
224H (K) ! 8. 2K
*R150b [V] onLY .| ExcepT ] :uw
mE EXCePT [¥] T
€151 to C153, C155
v [} a
L M- T 3 Lw
a ms-u% TR151 to R153, R155 o 2 E To 4
C151 [ 470 ot 3 £ -3 ‘: o
@ | [y | | &k | B
R w1 o Z| orF seT
R151b | TR102b al-12.8Vv [ > (Rch)
Ri 2% ! 2| 2 I3 TRi04b| TR106bI fo 8lo
L 4 11 2 o ox ov b4 0.8V, b g .
- c152= | of cT 81l © 3 ) > T 20 o <4
TONER i i - O] 23 © *L102b - ~TR2024 3 inJ
UNE - T o p [l g o2 ~ R211b o Nz
! Tl x « *R108b ) P - o 13
C111,C114 R W H W oo 8 D102b :‘!: >< zs: |
0:1763 (K — Ris2b |, *R102b (ot 3 =l = c105b |
5 i: L s 4 v W " H & D101b ﬂ__> 1c201 P AJ N H 5
1o & ' *R107b o Ak 24 M5238 8 R
i : TR101b ® @f 0.3V q §
[ MODEL : P ) 30 sv/\ 1 © ©
N\ ~d [: 4 - )
1 =2 TR103b al a2 a 2 R207b R208b
] &[12.7v TR105b[3 Lk E 3 c201b
| T 12. 7Z " K &l © & 5 J
1 ' ~ 13.3 -
SHORT : ng § - . 1
) - o
! & & Az M °3 84S
; it Js b 2 °
M H [+ 4 [§) [ 4 E r QT
[ :
|
o TR301
6 " ; 2SD1266 6
§ T [G3 0)40. SVRSOZA
Q H 3 |
. 1)
1 0 [e]
J 59 | J109 E
"
- 9 GR] L—< +s5v 8% 4
= GND
o3 —< -55V 28
l x | ONLYIEXCEPT M Em“ §&
e J x a . ) R131 470 [ 100 c131b 3 é :
7 93 595 335 335 §9:7 38 = i 7
e
LI R "w“ains {n — T-19.2v~740.7v220 (a)
e e = 2 2 2 25854 . @)
g[{%i 3[2]1 i 3{2)1 i 3[2]1 iﬁéigﬁg - . - -
—~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ A2050A50
ez e c c o o EQUALITZER PCB 40 WARNING: A AND INDICATE SAFETY CRITICAL
—1 o x P o x Y COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY, 4
e. o P e = o REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS
og Sz Qa 0a Oa ba B (POWER SUPPLY) LINE NOTE ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER' S RECOMMENDED AM—95
g o g o gm g o gn g @ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED PARTS
o o e 8 e e SIGNAL LINE ALL RESISTORS IN OHMS 1/4W (J) AVERTISSMENT: A ET . ILS INDIQUENT LES
oda oda oo oo oo oo (INDICATED LEFT CHANNEL ONLY) ALL CAPACITORS IN sF 50WV (J) A A A EQUAL I ZE R PCB
o o o COMPOSTANTS CRITIQUES DE SECl{R ITE. 3
8 2 2 Q [~ < F *!NDICATED VOLTAGES ARE MESURED POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE SCHEMATIC D I AGRAM 8
IN NO SIGNAL INPUT AND DE L' APPAREIL, NE REMPLACER QUE DES
VOLUME 1S MINIMUM MODE . PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT NO.7-5 A206403M




PROCESSOR l

ouT

AUX

_——t G-

WARNING. AINDICATES SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS FOR CONTINUED SAFETY,
REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS ONLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDED PARTS

AVERTISSEMENT AIL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SECURITE

POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRE DE SECURITE DE L'APPAREIL,

NE REMPLACER QUE DES PIECES RECOMMANDEES PAR LE FABRICANT

WM SRimiee

TO CONNECTORI(8) TO CONNECTOR(1) TO CONNEC"
PCB PIO PCB PI PCB P3
TO CONNECTOR (9) “ TO CONNECTOR “ TO CONNECTOR “
PCB PlII (1) PCB P2 (2) PCB P4
A {l A
F
E T D
J102
O =
e PxRi88
| L FJJ‘iTR" > I M J104 J108 J106 J107 J108
1 cissp ! =z 3 ] 321 321
l—-‘ :Cl}5_l.= o] 330|030 |03 0 |030| |60 |0be
== T e o ol 9%« J91 xoxE J20d
P TN T E AR SRR s
#R18s w TS ar O B (é 43" & g Yy
2 X 3
| —o RIZ4D o 2 ¥
-
- - 5
I o RIB4
a A o
-
- -':*“q- RIS3 s T O0o0o_ a s
' ) ci83p ![V]model only i | = :, °T 3 1=1¢e
= I cis3” | e lzl = S 3
| Lo-l}-c_‘o———-o o tes [
——==dx « ‘
*RIS3 5 a-
- =12 :
| ° \__‘:u,_l__z_‘ag'mszb R202 & & 4
| [} -
I —e : %PE::modﬂ only R20 .B
el e o a 2 ry
TR W O < a o
W cioeb £ (x|« & 2 2 NS aq 2
wrizs = 06 =2 e2a%| = |* reex} lc
, h -_9% \ o
LR - C__aa___%RISID RINOD = N\
| r‘iH’:modcl o——A\—eTRIOI nz ® 6 .__).!_'_ s
| €18ib 1™ only cloib g / =
11 I I dhe oo [*] ¢ =2 -
e B .”ﬂloli AA -« g 8 ‘/ ® © [~
e AA *:_bOZb Ri31b RI02b o E L&g
*)n'ﬁn SN % S = 2
R 30 Sgrtom © 1He T Lo N =
-0 RIS0 15 =
T | T T I
S uik CARTRIDGE s
x
| o | angite E rﬁ@nﬁ@r R203 ’ :
- e R204
= | “~8td Biie o —M—s
Ji01 *FLIOL T X
#FLI020—AMW—e s g °
< x <O o
Q . X - i E 0 x
- o ao®™\|=|w o |o
- o clexeR R oF
o 14 J [+ 4 @
. WES [=
= T
L S e R i 2
____ll\’\ -
) LOCATION OF COMPONENTS
¥ Indicated ----—l::v-—-— aremodel only

CONNECTOR

JI101

JIO3 -
JIOS: -
JI09 -

PI1OI


klepaczewski


TO CONNECTOR (2)
PCB P3

2

TO TONE CONTROL
w43
\
C | J B - A A
oire
R123b
I A
e >1 > R302
o n v
o8 si58» 598 b —ee—
[ ]
L ST |
ci09 ° T
.'a". g P d
RI28 g.\,. 2 g
oo rTe ofPe
Ci106 1= -
RrR2
R
® . = |
OFF SET
5 & o . (Rch)
@ a8 = : %
5 qoer 2 b o .
E x e 2 *—e TS B 3 Pt DI SO SN AL\, _//,
+ = L] z 25T VR20!
2% -~ R201p R129b R0 >
ore —MW—e E
N RI29 -
a : @ 222" ——o *—W—e AR E
~ N S | R210 A\R% - RI128 i
E [+ 4 @ o—o "—__—’ .._Qm___.
g €201 i AT T VR20I|
. : 1 o| * ‘F11TT b OFF SET
(L ch)
o a a | ¥ - —AN e o MRZOTI *>———9
82 ag 7S .9 V2= .0 25 . R209 R208.  mon il | B
e] 81 :’;l x 31 x g_t A cz203 qiLpe
0 o 3 o —|-eo o
o 4 ) s oy c202
w *————o
_)__‘___._“\ n S iisl g
N g2 ~ * RI27
= o Sipis
TR IIDRE
3 _ 83 L2 ® T=T J3e22 ST
® O v ~ T °® x < 0l|o x =
[~ N A 2 o 2 % ~ Ak 3
(4 [+ 4 P
ol 3
N e o - ——— — — — —— — — o — ——— — o —— — —— — i — — — — — — -
g o
e % g TP 3
mn
g g OFF SET
- o~
2
s Gy
'S
o

ONENTS
CONNECTOR

JIOI -+ F3
JI02:-- - F
JIO3 -+ El
JI04- - E
JIOS- - E
JIOG--- -+ DI
JIOT-+ DI
Jiog:---- -+ DI
J109- -+ BI
PI02: -+ -A3

TRANSISTOR
TRIOI- - - E3
TRI0Ib E3
TR 102 E3
TR 102b- -~ E3
TR 103 -----C3
TR 103b------D2
TR 104 D3
TR 104b- D2
TR 105 ---C3
TR I05b- - -C2
TR 106 - C3
TR106b: -+ C2
TR201 - - D3
TR20Ib- - D2
TR202 D3
TR202b- D3
TR301 Al
TR302 - Al

EQUALIZER PCB A2050A5040

ECB SGD B C E
2SAIIlS 2SKI70 2SD 94|
2SA1392 2SJ74 2SD 1266
2SC2603
2SC3383

B

[Z[E:NPN TRANSISTOR

B

E : PNP TRANSISTOR

S GD



wa3)
= N\ s
K \G 1 GND
_R3 R SiK| |Re Re O N
wi , K ™ 91K [9.1K
LA
( e@,‘:\r}? H © é § MUT ING ws
D SW-3¢C Al
R~ [ - FF 0 G
194 §§ pbge B[ T e |
R3b| © R1b Rab [RSb ]
. = W Wr—e W .y
vy l;ﬁ\l—
| — ws BALANCE oo
7 T
O TUER O
TO CONNECTOR | X)) B
(1)PcB w3 1T
‘@,l AUX
1w w2 X
TUL 7S e —
GND '? ) |7y GND A
f AUX/L 'N\j'@ INIR TO MAIN AMP PCB —
wss WZBT w207 w206
o co '.é
TO CONNECTOR ITO CONNECTOR
(2)PCB W37 :O’ T NG o u 'O'PCB (8) w8
(O 3|8 5 [
o A0 )
——— O N ‘
- §7 é s éé_%% 1$9999 -
’ PHA A1 A AAA AAAA =
' A4 1,
= SW-1C D./A +» PHONO +»AUX+» CD +> TUNER +» TAPE/DAT & TO CONNECTOR
étzs s hid hd " _f©jpcs(9) w27
G
1 <>z
0 oac s (] AT 444 353554 -r
U D/A X| a (4 1 I; _— 9
\©r 28 & § O o y
Iwe 5 N REC SELECTOR O
p D/A (L) f/!\. Y @ J/
GND 4[/‘\! o |
a2 w
D/A(RL,@; § wao |
“1wso T j A
10, = O
To cumecmn.QT (9| GND
PCB (2) W36 ot PHONO —@
s W33|
co/R -3 REC1 GHRECL R _
¢ GND :,\:- .r\' GND |
PO 0 REC2 w:,oI REC2 (R)
C'}‘”” lr\o, POWER LED PCB
TO CONNECTOR | [ O.nscz (R) A2050A503F :
PCB (1) w38 lO 'AUX é é é
o o o
%12 T T T% T 3 DSSI_P—°1384C/\/ /\/
TUNER/R = A4 A A
4 GND e ] { Sw-2c TAPE 12 »3
¢ AUX/R ':1 ) " . )
—r
( 513, PRotetite
v + w34
s s [ =
q4393 REC1 \(39IREC1 (L)
aj aj o - Tyr
wa1 |
REC2 L ZREC2 (L)
[TAPE REC SELECTOR] ~r
| — ‘OI GND
! PLAY2 (L) _ REC3 WDIREC3 (L)
- PLAY1 (L) | 3 R
o
¢ PLAY2 (R) &
Iy
3 PLAY1 (R) é
(%
ws _L_[w3 _L_[ws 1 22 _
W32 /7 AR AN RN g 3 N = N I’ W7
QO-VO-OOO-OOO-O ' "¥-FREC SELECTOR PCB
g 2 g Te o ¢
elol g9 slolsl g9yl se 9 g9 A2057A501C
L 58 58 583 383 43 g U2

v

—r
'
.
= Wal
P> ZX, TAPE3/L |
5 1
1)l __GND | A
4
S LGTAPE2ZL A Ir 14 av [¥C112 O
3 2 7S5, GO | T *cii1 Moy |
AETT YN 470P/50 (J)
5 1 -
TAPE1ZL 20O, c102 1/50\' ©
Trare CONNECTOR (5) PCB i T e
3 [TAPE2/L =
I A2057AS0TH 10 +15v g D
w = Waol 3| GND é " o
8 1 |[TaPE3L [Fs m TAPE3/R » T N % F
L L T W g GND AAA '1‘ '1‘ A < T
= - o
PLAY 1370 €53 IJS 7] PL Sw—1 OFF<>A<sBa-A+8 D_L .
R53.,C53b.L TAPE2/R » T2y L X
R I Wy HS | TAPE1/R w : ';‘.
-------- LT oo GND 5| +1v pal 3
RS51 W peT R 4] avo ©
L MY H 3 [TaPE2/R 1] gl s
REC 470 2T onp L_ w33 CONNECTOR (6) N—3] -7 2
R @ R21b Traresom PCB 2| e — SPEAKERS 518 1
. O oy 2~ i, AZ057A501Y o STalelx 23 m
g — tRes T 194 23, TAPE3/L I . 8|x3s  wl 820K
T ; @ 0 Lcoat | 2Tl Gho I cros L cs.cio 2m | TO " 5
PLAY ¥ 4| oND 9, LY — 0.1/63(K) T 10/25 O
RSab =2 TAPE2/L 24K e =1 —
R vk 3 3 [TAPE2/L] -4 o b
‘g T 2| 6N 48K 1! 5 E—Wv—
L W 1 [TaPE3/L 0! oy 3
2.2K D/A 13)
REC : 15 L __ _J CONNECTOR (3) D4
RE2b) = === pcB —S—@n
m R N 5 |TAPE2/ [Fe~ Wim A2057AS01F PG,
g s * 4] GND Pe Z3, TAPE3/R +12v =<0
- Wy 5 T
L W 3 [TAPEI/R 2 o b .G ot
PLAY g 2| GND 4 T .O'
| R55b C55b o= -3, TAPE1/R Ao
R —W == 1 |TAPE3/R 3 G APE D4
—————————— GND ——(2)
ONLY 2 on =
— U2 €53 to C55 O
o [FTolnl+ 82P/50 (J) I 3 W TAPEZ/R ) wie
|5 G| 5|56 C L _\j’ CONNECTOR (4)
== PCB
IJ;J;;LL A2050A553C AZ057A501G . o Mo
"""""""" a
N
M ony c14 1'03 (C\J‘)B p g
we w42 y A A3
(0] — Q@ —[e]s]+]z]2] —\czé)_ g ==
TO CONNECTOR (7) PCB W48 TOEQUALIZER @ g a
78l )
AN
1 | | [ | |
A | B [ C D E F

18



1
N
. TAPE/DAT
L),
GND &
M@ | [[NPUT SELECTOR] E
Z alx gl s
TUNER (L) j:&. i TUNER § a
HOk 1 =
GND | | é ]
IO - $999 PIVOLITTY seéﬁ .
4 e AraaTal LasrssaFa
SW301 TAPE/DAT <» TUNER «» CD ++ AUX 4 PHONO <sD/A
MAIN AP PCB l@ééé%%l 68 8888 &l 2
| Lak! 8 2
_____ w206 Wa7 | TUNER (R) (7S ° S— 8 1] "5'
= A VAR iy GND — —
Q_’_QL)E(@@Q@) »<§2- & " AUX (R) 1\2/; TAPE/DAT o
§ ! r——@ o
! | COR) 7,
| i 1 GND =4
- 2 Jpj " PHONO (R) IV@! ——-I
b|e[sho|=[1[2]3]4]—]&]s 3|2 w0 Tafez
’Il"lll1] IIS[‘II1] TAPE3
o | SIS CONNECTOR PCB | ELAY G s | L , Tacer )
el ¥ 593 i g o ; g
CEE R o &l A2050A503J oD "L v 099 o$$ 13090
L PERETWGH X 1% ) 15
GND f?\,WS SW302 TAPE 3<s2es1
,mn(gié’- Bl 3
o IRSEITINECIN 0N
PLAY1 (R) I,;@,' TAPE1 |
INDICATOR PCB % O
A2050A503E GND 1?:%‘”7 J TAPE3
- L/ ST
O
LED PCB 4
w3
1 ] AN
0AS03F . | [DIRECT OPERATION | :@‘.:TD/
} )
e/ N ' L] l{ e
' g S,
° o
H | 7oeg977°949 T°§%éj °9§9
SLP-384C A A A A 4 4
wia SW303 SOURCE <— OFF —~ D/A 4
2 L o 17 v v v Vv v
= BeRGHEHE
[\ A\ 4 )
z G\.;, D 0838 o888 ) % ) o8
b [ L0
w2
100
1 Z)LGND
'\/lR
S
V99 16999 el
*R13, R14 100K HERR __
[v] oNLY [ 1551 GND
SW304 DIGITAL 1<r2<s3<r4 i}\‘j\;L
e
3 $ VR1 100K (A) x4 SR
I 7 |®' :GO 5
la T 1}
d J — [DIGITAL SELECTOR [ TTAE Loy g3 O
[ 4 24 -
/ RE 10K * * 3 wzsl
h R7 s & L
g T ' by D)
PR T\ZAR w
TR TRZ | TR3 1Oy N
1.5V DTA143ES|DTA143ES |[DTA143€ES We
STUREY ST
e T L EL 1] 4
f"‘?’ 2P 5 % |
o 40| pax 47V
| g @ o 0 ¥sO Py
P O o
== w14(§2%2‘ 0] e — -3, GND
E KW
Ty 2;12 0.1/63 (K) E PL ,_,1302 ;r:\ﬂ D/A
e N4
*C112, C113. C115 H12v 5] W o
*C115 V] oNLY 390 . . 6
0.1/63(K) - |
c108 R12 P N O T ¥ oo T wet A R Aok wez oo w
— W Q JoJojofolo] DO O, OD-OO— OB ——
% 22/501» INPUT PCB (mgng<§§§ x & o 3 .x__ _—,'
E RS .. 470K T - A2057A507A T afefm TO POWER AMP PCB
M [ 100K (C) x2 P12. P13
03w !
:'J:,{,o 558230 ;___mé g’l «| 1% | J
O~ [REBLE vr2 5T @ el 4| 3° 1
g Re ook () & Bé Tel* (g 2
W % 20| ke |® \ /
100 _4% Lo e |
ws! 4 . . . c |=
Ev:,}é Tt R7 C104 & |-
les2 ol e 0.0027/50 (V) of®
2 ci1os -l
OT 0.022/50 (J) 'Li"ﬂ
Il 1
3l &9 b
g2 o MW . XINDICATED VOLTAGES ARE MESURE O 7
c IN NO SIGNAL INPUT AMD
BLE & VOLUME 15 MINIMUM MODS
£
gz | ELZfA:
= 5 &
ﬁ B (POWER SUPPLY)LINE
WR1 )
BASS] SIGNAL LINE
2 —t—
-. & @126 REC OUT SIGNAL LINE
i— —— W
c108b
- NOTE
1(23’51;7&(53’;:5@— PCB UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: INPUT & TONE PCB 8
ALL RESISTORS IN OHMS 1/4W (J)
ALL CAPACITORS IN uF25WV (M SCHEMAT I C D I AGRAM
NO.7-6 A206405M

WMIC-Service



klepaczewski


TO INPUT

TO INPUT

TO INPUT

PCB Wil —=—

PCB WIQ ———

TO INPUT PCB wa

TO DAC PCB

©

CONNECTOR(3)PCB

A2057A50IF (y2)

TO TAPE PCB J4

\
w29 w30
Y

TO INPUT PCB WS

TO INPUT PC

PCB W6

s 8 8

"
Jo oll__f:

A2057A50IL(J2)

TO EQUALIZER PCB JI104

F

3820 10
Pl

CONNECTOR(8) PCB

TO INPUT PCB W20 TO INPUT PCB WI

TO INPUT PCB W8 TO INPUT PCB W3 0 INPUT PCB W25
I
CONNECTC
r A2057A5¢(
TZ|VOLUME __ VOLUME
, 23 §| voL‘un VO wr;g Alj @
s - % ’ @) 7 t pio
3, D!H’I.SI DIRECT.SV * w2 Si6io:
@9 = é;b @ 2P (—j_,
s :;I p4 2 é i TO EQUALIZER PC
i o)

£
! - ,
& ocfloe TO INPUT PCB W2
g ecflee L ) a— 1
TO EQUALIZER PCB |1 ¥33 L — :Jl![:
Jio7 ‘
8 = ol : - ' s a Ee TO INPUT PCB W2
TO EQUALIZER PCB ()r scffon ™ ‘L——o‘ » SE S0 T & e
Jios x | e : | wwae o m
< . o |® °*9-
g%r‘éNECTORlZ) : ‘ \_____ I % I TO TONE CONTROL
A2057A501E(J2) 2 b e 8y ; | AL
! ool p—e \ £ L/ I VRI
TO INPUT. PCB WI2 B. P Py neumo l—] W_l |
swi o 3 0 Sind
_C REC Wz | E o D
L
o weor sen wis — REC SELECTOR PCB A2057ASOIC
E e e o
'y w341 py @ ra W40
' \
TO EQUALIZER PCB JI05  TO EQUALIZER PCB 4106 TO TAPE PCB J6 TO TAPE PCB J§ TO TAPE PCB J3
CONNECTOR (1) PCB CONNECTOR(5)PCB CONNECTOR(6)PCB CONNECTOR(4)PCB
A2057A501D(J2) A2057A501H(J2) A2057A501J(J2) A2057A501G(J2)
TAPE PCB A2050A503C
! &
i
=
*~—— L
R50 0—)\\—e La : REC
*~— R
RSObO—\\—o G Yo REC SELECTOR PCB W28 TO REC SELECTOR PCB W2
RS3 =
:53 [.. o L TO REC SELECTOR PCB W24 REC SELECTO
#C53@---1r---@
- . [Frav— t
uasau’?"},’m. o— R
TO POWER AMP PCB J12 | ‘ O : i
J/ .__.Rs' $ - PROCESSOR MUTE
( RS1be—\—e - e o TO POWER AMP PCB JI3 I -
o— &szs d ;b }E ! 3
*————@ é @E 2 re= Dor w2
ST =3 ’:) da § °3
wcsieviie ¢ | @ ' L 2 2
#CS54bg.-.-q}---qf o I g
SLENES B U S o uRSI.&‘___’\“__/’ @ - — R
poim— t il lll Iy
o—\\—=e8f52 VR
———oo—0 > ©) L AIE]
———e ool o | REC ree » il
———o
S T%es | O R | i -
CS5Ug -2t 1:a .
il [TarEs] YL W S = 1
HC55%.-cit-cie | & I L G0
"'-'t""/ L l *—
533% 8 5[u3%8 538%% 38548 s | S=1O" e oS
84321 54321 54321 5432.]| O 42 l
ecoc@[eooc@[ceee@ (000 e@® o
= = = e To REC SELECTOR PCB Wi
C | B | A
% Indicated TO DAC PCB WS03 TO MAIN AMP (23) GND

TO CONNECTOR(6)

PCB P8

TO CONNECTOR(5)
PCB P7

TO CONNECTOR (4)
PCB P6

TO CONNECTOR (3)
PCB PS5

"
______
'



*~——-o

"
% Indicoted —-4+-—are |V ]| model onl
TO CONNECTOR(IO)PCB P2 o y

TO INPUT PCB WI6 TO CONNECTOR(I0}PCB P!
INPUT PCB W2S

( H'SIZSQEEIOQ
e 0 000000
CONNECTOR(9) PCB O <momJoz@o TO INPUT PCB Wi4
A2057A50IN(J2) xR
TO CONNECTOR{10) P C8
seecoso0o0
——| § L : 345678
®l 0203 s B Ul Segoge
[ o ] TO EQUALIZER PCB 4109
TO EQUALIZER PCB Ji03 Ié 0220304‘60 ‘::
e[7 8
e e
s~ TO INPUT PCB w24
8
p— TO INPUT PCB W2 z
f
Ie .-_-N_. % 1%
>~ TO TONE CONTROL PCB W23 :’ VR1 &y T a Mg b
swWi 3 o .% % Fad u‘% %
L g B I ! o7 7
. S & & -
- T0 L L
REC SELECTOR PCB W23 [E553) [FeEeE]
TONE CONTROL PCB A2057A501B(J2)
" [T
&w 0203 848306 07 0809 810011012} |
TO DAC PCB J7
CONNECTOR (7)PCB
A2057A50IK (J2)
ELECTOR PCB W2 To REC SELECTOR PCB W3 REC SELECTOR PCB W7 :ozc SELECTOR PCB WS REC SELECTOR PCO WIS  TO REC SELECTOR PCBWH  TO INDICATOR PCB W212 TO POWER LED PCB W2I3
REC SELECTOR PCB w20 Rec seLecTon ) REC SELECTOR Pcawe| REC SELECTOR PCO W4 | REC SELECTOR PCB Wiz | TO REC SELECTOR PCB Wi TO TONE CONTROL PCB Wie

ol "

D v20 v > » @n:::::::ogl i O
rswerOn v ®
38 Vé g. " ~N e S '-LNE.
] Lt R 3 5 e d
b || o ] [ Bt ) WLAES
[ ‘ " ._‘M.J‘n
a § ; "& ¢ w5 (] |&g o 2l 115 .’. 22 o =na
S f { FERGE o @ e w10 &d‘ ° g 1
2 w o % gz gezezit S rou(d) _s ;o am
e . —e T.00TD { LS flo WP > .
° wiTl o w11 *
: i f. = g @ o
(] @ - ®
’ o A 1: DIRECTAelo 1 2 '1
; f@m_m.w.. H e o SELECTOR ), 18 4
f : ~ o 3
l ‘ ° .g
2 Gy R ——o - i S owath TO TONE CONTRDL PCB Wi4 .. o ~ (-
o WV,
— — — INPUT PCB A2057A50l1A(J2)
[DRECT oPERATION]

hno

@E = NPN TRANSISTOR ﬂg
E
Cp

DTAI43ES



A B | C | D | E F
1 T |
1
L10
100uH
%
—-—1-— o
un
) N
(D+5Vv) b
] Mo
| Mo
'&'\.:é Co
o +3
L c18 e~
2 —] xs ¢
D+5V 0.1
DIGITAL 1 @+sv 3
(OPTICAL) : R12,,, 330
IN .:\—x o Wy
1 Zxo R13,. 330
- LAk
1 . . ——R14 339
\ 2 - 3
3 p3 g
2 ___[,_ LN; R}'.'Z ARRL16 4. TuH | |
— . = ~N
\i U-[-Q U\ 1K M
A L m L17 R13
%{ M 4.7uH 1K
Cc3 R3 D1,y1S2473
33/25 (M) 47K —D
[ AAA, AAA
Ja CE4 N e , 10/16(M) | R19 47K
3| [Prema 2| Ottt ao fiadprd [c20;
N .
! NL0:01/100 ex 4V R21,,,6. 8K R20
X~ 2.7V X~ = IC2 Yy N Y
TCT74HCUD4AP| ov| 3K
v R22
S-L‘_. i 38 v 1K
UIO D+5V. S ~ —Wy
= vy X0 R23
— .me F = Wy 3
J2 Feo a 3.9K nX | TR18
; o™ | DTA124ES
LN
\M 127 —_ /
4 = 1w <+ w
: Te T Jz5 T‘*( 3
4 6 ~- 7&- m TN 03 .
— wn
DIGITAL 3 o -4 5.3V
N w w
IN A N P
‘_r-o o 3 TR17
S A L ®5 o | DTA124ES
- o~ N -
O (8]
|
c3z o 4
(D+5Vv)
i [4RY4
5
141 — A
X
o r——
DIGITAL 4 ¥
IN b CD+:5V 3 -
2 n >
1 [V
L1 \ 1 A M
_L TC74HCOOAP Lo 0 ¥
o " oo - o5
ofe yt | | ~ ZF a7z
:L 8 ?49 N %] F
= ] N i
ov &y
D3
+5V ) 1C3
6 @0 TC74HCUO4AP 152473
DIGITAL 3
ouT >0 X D+5V
J3 72 c17 43
p R10 - b 5.0V ov 9 TxX2
\ 2 A 0.1 ;),, ! @
yyy
c29
3
" 1114 135.0v| ® 5 o1
1 - s —q 44120V T ov - c—;o
i mJ—‘" 1 ow 5.4V ol 3 I
oTg R\ 7 100/16 (M)
U}\ n TR2 o R32
it 0 2SA1392(S, T) 1K
vy
%.sv,,_x
Mo
c11 12 ;1413 Fol
7 — 6/6 0"'
s - 33/25 [5. 4V / . avl (D+5V
Je 5’ TC1027-04 c12 ov — 4 ov @
DIGITAL 4 : -y 100711 Lt 5 s
ouT 0.01,100 5. 4V ov [R42 - 34 [10 [ov
’ 330 165-4\/ 5 P
I TC74HCOOAP
3L~ | G~ T
BB UIO w ) Tg;::HCUO AP Sogl lcsz 1o0ut
= 4 o T 220/16 (M)
o
-- hzheRe[sTe [1[s 5[+ T3
0> TN >
DAC PCB A2064A5020 gg_\‘rmd‘a(moi
8 aa
TO CONECTOR (7) PCB




G H 1 J K
D8
N
19 ;4 0.1 g
(=N IRTRR 152473 R38 c38
AAA. 11
c21 VY 1
L7 b I 100 0.001/50 (K) I I I
10010 o o @ @
6O . 2‘v‘(M)W o - . .
8 Jo.1v o - "
12 N
o
= 11 N S
0.1V e
L34 [0.1V 1C7
1 TC74HC86P 5 5 av
B3,/50 DTA124ES |5 4V o
e ch
5.4V B%
e @15y
oV
wiv
m<o
@l «—
|
[}
L11
o
47 uH
2l |3]=
ow| |ojo o
prad -2 <
ns =
og 27 3
S| s
4 N
S>> =2 > R58b
24ES o|o|lo|lalolo (=] Ho) Ne) YYy P g
5 = 2BE)E02 2827262924232 &30
.3V - 24
nonomNawN — ag.7v
LoS>pa2ZXP8a TR1Eb Ls
NOww®wAa >5>Q T
owzZ>> x > L S
% 44 XX ov
4
- ov
_ Fel
oy &2 LRDOL 0.1V R() @Y —T—cz4b >0
4) LRCK 1c8 VSS1 @9 3 T8
0XED BCK vss2 (2% —E1 C#5, C48
o MNE471M catp 470P/125
SveD DATA 0.1V R(+) Qe 3=
V3D D.Vss3 voD2 €7 = @+
8 D.VDD NC for L 2
S 8D 384FS 0.1V VDD3 (5 = h 3
—49 PD 0.1V L(+)@s c338 o8
@)M.DATA 0.2V VSS3 (3 oy s, T ﬁ‘go'
@#IMCK 0.2V VSS4 (2 Ic11 oo
o ¢ LG R58 uo
[a - N Q 0.1V M- xm
JunuLoao~NOQOO 910
Se—=FFFFZ3>
1 X2 3 4) 5 ) 6 7 8) 9 C
0.2v|2|2 3|2 3
3
2 . 270P/125
< 1
3 <+ Ly nyx L c42 -
- Y20 Ak 0.1
~ Xy« x5
© TR4 i
DTC124ES [ov 1 @ TR14
5.4V o<l oc wlx ov] 25C3383 0
2K +0= 3 R 3 w2 (S, T) © |
15 02 o ]2 0.7v w.=*x
oV n g ) av oo
oX R63 =
M s =240 &
~ = 23, 9.1K gy C52 e
n < AA A A o=
- —M—e—AWyr oy
adq R61 R62 725M)| Re4 o
TR3 oV (Q DTC124ES 9.1K 9.1K valﬁ‘v"_, MW
DTC124ES == 15 — 1K
c51
0.0018/125 c|5|7
1C11 !
TR12 NUM5532D | C54 0.1
DTA114ES |-j-
0.1_L
D7 & -15
r oV 5.3V
152473 ¥ 153
D6 4.3 nX oX
N +922 =20 . .
> yo3 Fpw g -
152473 TR11 - -
DTC124ES
= —15 J:_
Js
@+x159 @-15 2|3
C58 C59 ro9rxT
0 ZO
o H 40
0.1/0.1
NOTE
TO REEBS%ECTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1 ALL RESISTORS IN OHMS 1./4W (J)
- = ALL CAPACITORS IN gF 63WV (J)
J7
- X INDICATED VOLTAGES ARE MESURED
2|;|;|5|5|4|;];|;| IN NO SIGNAL INPUT AND VOLUME 1S
m‘*B(muigi MINIMUM MODE .
2 AM—75,/95
’ - B (POWER SUPPLY)LINE [S)élc-:lET\jijB— 1C DIAGRAM
ECTOR (7) PCB P9
SIGNAL LINE (INDICATED LEFT CHANNEL ONLY) A2064 05M
NO.7-7
1 1 ] 1
G H | I | J | K



klepaczewski


TO MAI
P

€ o“@_'

DIGITAL | IN
% (OPTICAL)

\GEgs, el o
MiF || T

LEGR
Je

TO REC SELECTOR PCB
w33

i
==

“® |A+I2

3(~e |as

z
z

Rlae|c

§u-.s

H i

*—2

ocT 8

“"_l DIGITAL 2 IN

J2

nd
o
o
L L
.-
o®

43

DIGITAL 3 IN
é (OPTICAL)

ne

{ 24
om
o~
-

©®

DIGITAL 3 OUT
(OPTICAL)

—y—

“‘l__l DIGITAL 4 IN

o—WNW—eril

-—

@)

T ®

"DAC PCB A2064A5020

[e]e o] = NPN TRANSISTOR

B

B+ ¢] = PNP TRANSISTOR

i

ECB EC
25A1392 DTA114ES
25C3383 DTA124ES

DTC124ES

LOCATION OF COMPONENTS

Cs

25C2878

21





